BID ACKNOWLEDGEMENT COVER PAGE

NAME OF FIRM, ENTITY, or ORGANIZATION;

Weiss Construction Co. of Florida, LLC

NAME OF CONTACT PERSON

Kevin Markhardt

:

Vice President

PHONE NUMBER:

239-270-5907

EMAIL ADDRESS

kmarkhardt@weiss-éonstruction.com

FAX NUMBER:

239-270-5943

STATE OF FLORIDA BUSINESS LICENSE NUMBER (If APPLICABLE),

VENDOR MAILING ADDRESS! sTATE:
12649 New Brittany Bivd. Fort Myers 33907 | FL
VENDOR HEADQUARTERS ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT): jsaTe
400 Renaissance Center, Suite 2170 Detroit 48243 Ml

FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN):

82-0976671

CGC1509616

ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE (Please Check One);

{A)Date of Incorporation:

Corporation Partnership D
If Corporation, please provide the following: | jmited Liability Corporation

11/04/1998

PROPRIETORSHIP | ] Joint Venture [_| other [X]

Month

/

Year

{B) State or Country of Incorporation: Michigan
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BID PROPOSAL CHECKLIST
Please submit your proposal in this order

YES X NO___ 1. Bid submittal —one (1) original and one (1) PDF (CD) Copy

YES X NO 2. Bid Form signed by authorized representative

YES_ X NO 3. Acknowledgment of addendums

YES X NO___ 4. Bid Bond/Security or Cashier’s Check

YES X NO___ 5. Schedule of Value

YESX NO__ 6. Schedule of Subcontractor/Supplies

YES X NO 7. Schedule of Equipment and Materials

YES X NO___ 8. Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)

YES_ X NO 9. Drug Free Workplace

YES X NO 10. Trench Safety Affidavit

YES X NO 11. Questionnaire (including documentation satisfying Qualifications of Bidder items A-G)
YES X NO 12. References

YES X NO___ 13. Insurance Certificates

YES X NO__ 14. Copyof Appropriate Licenses

YES_ X NO___ 15. Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/Workers Compensation Exemption
YES X NO___ 16. Local Preference Affidavit

YES X NO___ 17. Conflict of Interest Statement

YES X NO___ 18. Non-Collusion Affidavit
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BID FORM

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

PROJECT: Water Treatment Plant Renewal and Replacement Project Date;May 3, 2018

BIDDER: _Weiss Construction Co. of Florida, LLC

THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

Wellington

Clerk’s Office

12300 Forest Hill Boulevard
Wellington, FL. 33414

1. The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with OWNER in the form
included in the Contract Documents to perform and furnish all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the
Contract Price and within the Contract Time indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the
Contract Documents,

2. BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Advertisement or Invitation to Bid and Instructions to Bidders, including
without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid security. This Bid will remain subject to acceptance for 180 days
after the posting of the recommended award, BIDDER will sign and submit the Agreement with the Bonds and other documents
required by the Bidding Requirements within 15 days after the date of OWNER'S Notice of Award,

3. In submitting this Bid, BIDDER Tepresents, as more fully set forth in the Agreement, that;

(a) BIDDER has examined copies of all the Bidding Documents and of the following Addenda (receipt of all which is hereby
acknowledged):

Date 04/11/2018 Addenda Number 1
Date 04/20/2018 Addenda Number _ 2
Date gl 2. 00 1K Addenda Number

05-01l- 2.0\% ADDENDH umboen <

(b) BIDDER has familiarized itself with the nature and extent of the Contr§act Documents, Work, Site, locality, and all local
conditions, Laws, and Regulations that in any manner may affect cost, progress, performance, or furnishing of the Work.

(c) BIDDER has studied carefully all reports and drawings of subsurface conditions and drawings of physical conditions which,
if any, are attached to the Contract Documents, and accepts the determination as set forth in the Bidding Documents of the extent
of the technical data contained in such reports and drawings upon which BIDDER is entitled to rely.

(d) BIDDER has obtained and carefully studied (or assumes responsibility for obtaining and carefully studying) all such
examinations, investigations, explorations, tests and studies (in addition to or to supplement those referred to in (c) above) which
pertain to the subsurface or physical conditions at the site or otherwise may affect the cost, progress, performance or furnishing
of the Work as BIDDER considers necessary for the performance or furnishing of the Work at the Contract Price, within the
Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, and no additional
examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data are or will be required by BIDDER for
such purposes.

(e) BIDDER has reviewed and checked all information and data shown or indicated on the Contract Documents with respect to
existing Underground Facilities at or contiguous to the site and assumes responsibility for the accurate location of said
Underground Facilities. No additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data in
respect of said Underground Facilities are or will be required by BIDDER in order to perform and furnish the Work at the
Contract price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents,

(f) BIDDER has correlated the results of all such observations, examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports, and
studies with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents,
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(g) BIDDER has given OWNER written notice of all conflicts, errors or discrepancies that it has discovered in the Contract
Documents and the written resolution thereof by ENGINEER is acceptable to BIDDER.

(h) This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm, or corporation and is not
submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation; BIDDER has not
directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid: BIDDER has not solicited or induced
any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any
advantage over any other Bidder or over OWNER.

4. BIDDER agrees to perform all the Work described in Contract Documents, subject to adjustments as provided therein, for the
Prices BIDDER provides on the Schedule of Values.

5. BIDDER declares it understands that the unit quantities shown on the Bid Form Unit Price Schedule are approximate only and
not guaranteed and are subject to either increase or decrease; and that should the quantities of any of the items of Work be
increased, the BIDDER agrees to do the additional Work at the unit prices set out herein, and should the quantities be decreased,
BIDDER also understands that final payment shall be made on actual quantities completed at the unit prices, and shall make no
claims for anticipated profits for any decrease in the quantities.

6. The BIDDER further declares its understands the OWNER may elect to construct only a portion of the Work covered by these
Documents and BIDDER agrees to perform that portion of the Work for which BIDDER is awarded a Contract at the unit prices

quoted herein.
7.  BIDDER agrees that the Work:

Water Treatment Plant Renewal and Replacement Project shall be Substantially Complete within 670 days of Notice to Proceed
and Finally Complete within 730 days of Notice to Proceed. Work hours 7:00am to 5:00pm Monday — Friday, excluding
holidays.

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work on time,
8. The following documents are attached to and made a condition of this Bid:

(a) Required Bid security in the form of Bid Bond.
(b) Schedule of Values.
(c) List other documents as pertinent.

9. Communications conceming this Bid shall be telephoned or addressed to:

Name: Kevin Markhardt
Address; 12649 New Brittany Blvd.
Fort Myers, FL. 33907
Phone No.: _239.270-5907 Fax: 239-270-5943

10. BIDDER'S Florida Contractor's License No. CGC1509616

11. BIDDER covenants that it is qualified to do business in the State of Florida and has attached evidence of BIDDER'S
qualification to do business in the State of Florida, or if not attached, BIDDER covenants to obtain such evidence within five
days of request by OWNER to provide evidence. '

If BIDDER is
An Individual
Name | (SEAL)

Signature:

Doing business as
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Phone Number: Fax Number

A Partnership

Firm's Name (SEAL)
General Partner Signature;

Business Address:

Phone Number: Fax Number

A Corporation
Corporation's Name ___ Weiss Construction Co. of Florida, LLC (SEAL)

State of Incorporation __Michigan
Authorized Person:  Kevin Markhardt
Title: __ Vice President o O

Signanuer%é ~—;\-—- “\ &&—S@%\)

Attest:_Shelley Laskarides, ;
Signature: » i E; f f /Rié{ig/{
Business Address; 12649 New Brittany Bivd,
Fort Myers, FL. 33907
Phone Number; _ 239-270-5907 Fax Number 236-270-5043

(Secretary)
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SCHEDULE OF VALUES (Revised 5/1/18)
(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Item Description Estimated Unit of Unit Price Total for
Quantity Measure Ttem
Furnish all labor and materials to complete the project S
L in accordance with the contract documents and plans ! LS i 1y lCU) AD C0P
TOTAL PRICE IN WORDS . “in - ;
FourYeend pad \é\ oh> Foue H’\;M\OQEN
- e 1 e ( :’ h E . ¥ w -y
Allowances and Contingency %w@TLQT\*Q,U T AnDA
2 Allowance for architectural finish upgrades 1 AL $90,000 $90,000
3 Allowance for general furnishings for breakrooms and 1 AL $60,000 $60,000
offices
4 Allqwances for control room console, furniture and IT 1 AL $300,000 $300,000
equipment
5 Allowance for Sodium hypochlorite tension canvas 1 AL $60,000 $60,000
6 Allowance for “THM Removal System at Distribution 1 AL $350,000 $350,000
System Booster |
U 200 200
7 Owner Controlled Contingency — 10% of Item 1 1 AL ‘ i“\\‘n 130 LHY i 3OC)
Allowance for Owner direct purchase of four (4) High
8 Service Horizontal Split Case Pumps ! AL $225,000 §225,000
GRAND TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE 17,0059 "?)D(D
GRAND TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE IN WORDS _ .
SeueNTEEL MWOE Ve T 1)

submit a detailed Schedule of Values to Wellington for approval prior to first payment application.
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N THE VILLAGE OF

ELLINGTON

A GREAT HOMETOWN

Council Manager
Aunne Gerwig, Mayor Paul Schofield
John T. McGovern, Vice Mayor :

Michael Drahos, Councilman

Michael J. Napoleone, Counciiman

Tanya Siskind, Councilwoman

ITB 004-18/DZ
Title: Water Treatment Plant Renewal and Replacement Project

Opening Date: May 3, 2018 at 11:00am
Addendum Date: April 11, 2018

ADDENDUM NO. ONE

PURPOSE: The purpose of this Addendum/NOTICE is to make changes, additions, deletions, revisions, and
clarifications to the (ITB) Invitation to Bid documents for the Water Treatment Plant Renewal and Replacement Project.
Bidder shall review the Addendum/NOTICE work and requirements in detail and incorporate any effects the
Addendum/NOTICE may have in their proposal price.

1. Question: Bidders throughout the country prefer using Durajoint Waterstops, as independent test data
shows, Durajoint PVC Waterstops exceed USACE CRD-C 572-74 requirements across the board. Please
advise if they will not be acceptable as an “or equal” alternative for this project.

Response: Bidders need to bid on the requirements as set forth in the Contract Documents. Equal products may
be considered after receipt of bids and award of project to responsive and responsible low bidder.

2. Question: The bid form requires the Contractor’s to list an RO OEM on the Schedule of
Subcontractors. Please clarify if the required scope of work for the RO OEM is only the supply of RO
Train #7 or if the Engineer’s intent is to have the RO OEM and not the Contractor perform the specified

modifications to RO Trains 2-5.
Response: The Contractor shall utilize an RO OEM for all trains, #2-5 and #7. The RO OEM proposed to
perform the work shall be listed on the Schedule of Subcontractors submitted with the Bid Form.

3. Table of Contents — Technical Specifications: Remove Section 08415 and 16485. There are no Interior
Aluminum Windows and the Variable Speed Drives specification is integrated into a different section.

- Change the title of Section 06600 to “Fabricated Fiberglass and Fiberglass Grating”.
- Change the Title of Section 10570 to “Covered Walkway and Equipment Cover”.

- Change the number of pages in Section 15440 to “3”.
4. Specification Section 10500: Remove and replace with the attached.
5. Specification Section 10800: Remove and replace with the attached
6. Plan Sheets HS-25, Section 4: Remove reference to acoustic tile.

7. Plan Sheets G-02 thru G-04: Remove and replace with the attached.

12300 Forest Hill Boulevard » Wellington, Florida 33414 » (561) 791-4000 « Fax (561) 791-4045
www.wellingtonfl. gov



8. Plan Sheets HS-12, HS-13, HS-14, HS-15, Legend: Change text to 3-5/8” x 25-gauge metal studs at 24” o.c.
and gypsum drywall, greenboard in Locker Rooms and Restrooms. Provide minimum R-11 batt insulation in
all interior stud walls and R-15.6 icynene spray foam in all exterior walls located in air conditioned space.

9. Plan Sheet HS-19 Room Finish Schedule Notes, (3): Delete “Insulation (R-5) batt shall be provided behind
drywall in all exterior locations.”

10. Plan Sheet HS-21: Delete Elevations of Men’s and Women’s H/C bathroom sinks.

11. Plan Sheet HS-29: Delete Plumbing Notes 3A, 3B, 3C and replace with the following:

- 3A. Lavatory at H/C stall in Locker Room and H/C Restroom — A/S 9024.004EC.020 with Moen 84550
faucet, 2” hot and cold and 1 %4” waste. Four (4) required.”

- 3B.Lavatory at Locker Rooms — A/S 0643.004.020 with Moen 84550 faucet, hot and cold and 1 %” waste.
Four (4) required.”

.3 WC at Locker Rooms and Restrooms — A/S 215FA.004.020, Five (5) required.

12. Specification Section 01150, 1.06: Delete this section and replace with the following;

- “1.06 OWNER CONTROLLED CONTINGENCY: These funds are received for use by the Owner.
Suitable documentation will be required.”

13. Specification Section 01019, 1.19: Add the following to the list of items to be included in each trailer.
“Conference Room with table and chairs to accommodate 10 persons.”
14. Specification Section 16000: Insert “Part 3 — Execution” ahead of paragraph 3.01 on page 16000-15.

15. Specification Section 01019, 1.28R — Second Paragraph, Second Sentence: Change “120 days™ to “60
days”.

16. Specification Section 01019, 1.28R — Add the following at the end of the first paragraph:

- “The period when both Train 5 and Trains 2 — 4 are out of service shall occur between June 1 and
December 31.”

17. Specification Section 01019, 1.28T and Plan Sheet F-02: Add the following words to the specification
section and add the following as a note to the plan sheet:

- “It is anticipated that the new fluoride feed facility will not be located as shown on the plans but, rather,
in a position generally adjacent to the existing fluoride feed facility.”

18. Specification Section 01150: Add the following:

- “L08 The Contractor is advised that the Owner may elect to engage the named Control Room console
manufacturer to fully build-out the Control Room through use of the so identified allowance account. If
such decision is made, the console manufacturer would be fully responsible for all work inside the Control
Room exclusive of the structure itself, insulation and drywall. This information is provided for
informational purposes only to identify a construction method the Owner may elect to implement for the
Control Room. The Contractor shall not assume this method will be utilized in the preparation of the bid.”

12300 Forest Hill Boulevard » Wellington, Florida 33414 « (561) 791-4000 « Fax (561) 791-4045
www.wellingtonfl.gov



19. Plan Sheet HS-03: Add the following note:
“4. The Owner will remove the existing casework and cabinetry.”
- Also, note that the existing cabinets to be removed located in the Operator’s Lab will not be reinstalled.

20. Specification Section 11250, 1.02, Second Paragraph: Delete the word “refrigerated” from the fifth
sentence.

21. Plan Sheet HS-15 and HS-18: Delete and replace with attached HS-15 and HS-18.
22, Pian Sheet E-77: Delete and replace with the attached.

23. Specification Section 01019, 1.28X: Change first word in the first full sentence from “shutdowns” to
“software”.

24, The attached “Shutdown and Work Sequencing” constraints table, summarizing the work sequencing
activities for each unit process listed in Section 01019 1.28 is hereby incorporated into the Contract
Documents.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: Bidder must acknowledge receipt of any and all Addenda in the space provided on the Bidder
Submittal Form. Failure to do so may result in rejection of the Proposal. All requirements of the proposal documents
remain unchanged except as cited herein.

Signature o} Bidder Acknowledging Receipt of

Addendum No. (1) One to be attached in front of Bid
Kevin Markhardt

Vice President

April 11, 2018

12300 Forest Hill Boulevard » Wellington, Florida 33414 « (561) 791-4000 « Fax (561) 791-4045
www.wellingtonfl.gov
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W' > THE VILLAGE OF |iahaled
ELLINGTON &2 A GREAT HOMETOWN

Manager
Paul Schofield

Council

Anne Gerwig, Mayor

Michael Drahos, Vice Mayor

John T, McGovern, Councilman
Michael J. Napoleone, Councilman
Tanya Siskind, Councilwoman

ITB 004-18/DZ

Title: Water Treatment Plant Renewal and Replacement Project
Opening Date: May 3, 2018 at 11:00am

Addendum Date: April 20, 2018

ADDENDUM NO. TWO

PURPOSE: The purpose of this Addendum/NOTICE is to make changes, additions, deletions, revisions, and
clarifications to the (ITB) Invitation to Bid documents for the Water Treatment Plant Renewal and Replacement Project.
Bidder shall review the Addendum/NOTICE work and requirements in detail and incorporate any effects the
Addendum/NOTICE may have in their proposal price.

1. Clarify response to Question No. 2 from Addendum No. 1: The RO OEM is required perform all necessary
coordination activities with the membrane supplier including to unload the existing membrane elements and
reload the new ones.

2. An investigatory asbestos study has been completed on the existing fluoride building and is attached to
this addendum for bidder reference.

3. Specification Section 01150, 1.07- last sentence: Insert “or approved equal,” immediately after “... fabricated
and installed by Evans Consoles, 1577 Spring Hill Road, Ste. 450, Vienna, VA 22182.”

4. Specification Section 01019, 1.03- 4™ bullet: Replace “RO1, Train 1 SS Valves & Motor Operators” with
“RO1, Train 1 SS Pipe and Valves & Motor Operators™

Specification Section 02610, 2.01H - Delete last two sentences.

6. Plan Sheet RO1-01, Note 6 — Delete and replace with the following: “Replace all existing Victaulics located
above the finished floor level for Trains 2 through 5 with new 316SS Victaulics.”

7. Schedule of Values, Page 22- Replace the Schedule of Values in its entirety with the attached replacement
form

- Changed Item #2 : Allowance for architectural finish upgrades from $70,000 to $90,000

- Changed Item #4 : Allowance for control room console, furniture and IT equipment from $70,000
to $300,000

8. Article 5 of the General Conditions (Bonds and Insurance): Remove and replace with the attached.

9. Article 6.19 (A) of the General Conditions (Contractor’s Responsibilities): Remove all mention of “three
(3) year” warranty and replace with “one (1) year”. The warranty for this project shall be for a period of one

(1) year.

12300 Forest Hill Boulevard » Wellington, Florida 33414 « (561) 791-4000 » Fax (561) 791-4045
“www.wellingtonfl gov



10. Question: Article 3 Page 5 states as followed: “Be properly licensed to perform work as a General
Contractor in the State of Florida, Palm Beach County, and The Village of Wellington.” We have a
license to perform work in the State of Florida. I would like to know how we can go about bidding this
project? Where do I go to register to perform work in Palm Beach County & the Village of Wellington?
Is this something that X can do online?

Response: In order to pull permits in the Village of Wellington, Wellington’s Building department requires
a Palm Beach County Certificate of Competency and/or State of Florida Department of Business and
Professional Regulation License. In addition, the contractor must register with the Village of Wellington. The
Village of Wellington’s Contractor Registration Packet can be found on Wellington’s website

(http://www.wellingtonfl. gov/home/showdocument?id=16154). Bidders shall be licensed in the State of

Florida and/or Palm Beach County and registered with the Village of Wellington Building Department.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: Bidder must acknowledge receipt of any and all Addenda in the space provided on the Bidder
Submittal Form. Failure to do so may result in rejection of the Proposal. All requirements of the proposal documents

remain unchanged except as cited herein,

\_Signatire of Bidder A\ckrrowledging Receipt of
Addendum No. (2) Two to be attached in front of Bid
Kevin Markhardt
Vice President
April 20, 2018

12300 Forest Hill Boulevard « Wellington, Florida 33414 « (561) 791-4000 » Fax (561) 791-4045
www.wellingtonfl.gov



A GREAT HOMETOWN

Coungil . . Manager
Anne Gerwig, Mayor Paul Schofield
John T. McGovern, Vice Mayor

Michael Drahos, Covncilman

Wlichael J. Napoleone, Councilman

Tanya Siskind, Councilwomai

ITB 004-18/DZ

Title: Water Treatment Plant Renewal and Replacement Project
Opening Date: May 3, 2018 at 11:00am

Addendum Date: April 26,2018

ADDENDUM NO. THREE

PURPOSE: The purpose of this Addendum/NOTICE is to make changes, additions, deletions, revisions, and
clarifications to the (ITB) Invitation to Bid documents for the Water Treatment Plant Renewal and Replacement Project.
Bidder shall review the Addendum/NOTICE work and requirements in detail and incorporate any effects the
Addendum/NOTICE may have in their proposal price.

1. Question: Section 09800 - 2.04 M. Steel Decking Underside. I suggest applying Tnemec Series 118 Uni-
Bond Mastic as a Primer, which is an elastomeric anti-corrosive mastic acrylic. This primer does not have
the intense curing stresses as an epoxy or catalyzed material, like the current specified primers. Since the
existing steel coatings are peeling in isolated areas, the elastomeric properties will help hold the existing
edges tight while they attempt to break loose. In my opinion, this is the best option for the existing
conditions. Series 118 needs to be topcoated with either Series 1026, 1028 or 1029 Enduratone(Matt, Gloss,
or Semi-Gloss). '

Response: Bidders need to bid onthe requirements as set forth in the Contract Documents. Substitution products
may be considered after receipt of bids and award of project to responsive and responsible low bidder in
accordance with Section 01019, 1.05.

2. Question: Section 09800 —2.04 Q. Hydrofluosilic Acid Containment Area. The Specified Coatings will
not be suitable for Chemical Secondary Containment. I've noticed that the facility floods easily which can
create moisture vapor transmission issues for slabs on grade, For this reason I suggest the use of an MVT
Primer, like Series 241 Ultra-Tread MVT for the floor. Followed by Tnemec Series 201 Epoxoprime on
the walls and floor before applying Tnemec Series 270 Stranlok (Fiber Reinforced Epoxy). Finally a finish
coat of Tnemec Series 282 Tneme-Glaze. Since Series 282 is an Epoxy, it will chalk and fade prematurely
which creates the option for Tnemec Series 290CRU to be applied as a sacrificial coating. Series 290CRU
has chemical and UV resistance.

Response: Bidders need to bid on the requirements as set forth in the Contract Documents. Substitution
products may be considered after receipt of bids and award of project to responsive and responsible low bidder
in accordance with Section 01019, 1.05.

3. Question: Section 09800 —2.04 R. RO 1 Building Main Train Floor. The Fourth coat is not necessary for
the coating system. Only (1) grout coat is needed, which is the third coat.
Response: Bidders need to bid onthe requirements as set forth in the Contract Documents. Substitution products
may be considered after receipt of bids and award of project to responsive and responsible low bidder in
accordance with Section 01019, 1.05.

12300 Forest Hill Boulevard « Wellington, Florida 33414 ¢ (561) 791-4000 « Fax (561) 791-4045
www.wellingtonfl.gov



10.

11.

12.

13.

Question: Specification 16485 is missing.
Response: Please refer to item #3 from previously issued Addendum #1 regarding Section 16485.

Question: Are there any specification for Telephone and Data Communications Systems?

Response: No. Only the specified conduits are included in this project. These devices will be installed at a later
date by others.

Question: Are there any specifications for Access Control system?

Response: No. Only the specified conduits are included in this project. These devices will be installed at a later
date by others.

Question: Are there any specifications for Closed Circuit TV and cameras?

Response: No. Only the specified conduits are included in this project. These devices will be installed at a later
date by others.

Question: Specification 16000 2.07 calls for all interior boxes to be Weather Proof Cast Aluminum . Plans
call for receptacles and switches in HSP building to be flush mounted. Are 4” x 4” x 1 %4” steel boxes
acceptable.

Response: Specification Section 16000, 2.07 A — Delete and replace with the following: “All interior surface
mount outlet and device boxes on exposed conduit systems shall be threaded hub, cast aluminum of the type
size, shape and interior depth to suit the respective location. Boxes shall be minimum 1-1/2-inch deep and single
or gang type to accommodate the devices noted. 4” x 4” x 1-1/2” deep steel boxes may be used only when
concealed inside furred and stud walls. Provide outlet box accessories as required for each installation.”

Question: Can EMT with Steel fitting be used in the HSP building in the Control, Lab, Break Room,
Meeting Room and Locker Rooms for Branch power and Lighting circuits?

Response: Specification Section 16000 2.06 A — Add the following sentence just ahead of the last sentence in
the paragraph: “The only exception to the requirements set forth in this paragraph is that EMT with compression
fittings may be used when concealed inside furred and stud walls or above concealed ceilings, including acoustic
tile.”

Question: Is there an Electrical Symbol Legend Sheet?

Response: The symbols used on the plans are consistent with ISA, NEC and are industry standard. Additionally,
Legends are shown on multiple sheets (E-09, E-11, E-15, E-18, E-22, 1-01, I-02 and others).

Question: 16000 2.06A calls for all above grade conduit to be Schedule PVC 40. 16000 3.02 calls for Rigid
Aluminum to be installed overhead and exposed. Please clarify.

Response: Specification Section 16000, 3.02 A — Delete the first sentence and replace with the following: “All
above grade conduits in located in areas designated for PVC conduits shall be rigid Schedule 80 PVC.”

Question: E-14 What is the size of the cable tray that is to be removed?

Response: The cable tray to be removed is reasonably scalable from the plans and is approximately 18-inches
wide by 12-inches high.

Question: E-31 What type of cable tray is to be added? Steel. Aluminum, ladder or solid bottom?

Response: The plans state the added section is to match existing — which is aluminum ladder. Any new cable
tray shall be aluminum ladder type tray with I-Beam construction, 4” high side rails.

12300 Forest Hill Boulevard « Wellington, Florida 33414 « (561) 791-4000 ¢ Fax (561) 791-4045
www.wellingtonfl.gov



14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Question: Need location of CP1 and CP2
Response: CP1 is shown on Sheets E-04 and E-07. CP2 does not exist any longer. We do not see CP2 referenced

on the plans but it used to be in the building now known as the Plant Maintenance Building shown on Sheet C-
01.

Question: Need location of existing Pull box 1 referenced on E-07
Response: PB-1 is shown on Sheet E-69.

Question: E-33 & E-93 Need size of conduits, wire type and size for unmarked conduit #’s

Response: Conduits from JB100 through JB500 are shown on Sheets E-34 to E-38. Tagged conduits shown on
E-33 are shown on Sheet E-93 with the conduit sizes and wire fills.

Question: E-54 Note 5 calls for PVC 80 to wet well and conduit schedule calls for Stainles steel conduit.
Please clarify.

Response: Plan Sheet E-95 — Change the following conduits to from Alum/SS to Alum/ Sch 80 PVC:
P2/M8225A, P2/8225B, I2/LES8225, C2/L.S8225, P2/M104A, P2/M104B, 12/LE104, C2/LS104.

Question: E-95 conduit and wire schedule Need location of Maintenance Area building

Response: The Maintenance Area is also known as the Field Service Building and is shown on Sheet YP-05.
The referenced Lift Station also shows up on Sheet E-01.

Question: E-03 C8114 note says to see detail on E-39. No detail on E-39
Response: The conduit and wire size for (C8114) is detailed on E-39.

Question: Need a plan showing the location of Transfer Pump #5, 6, 7, 9, RO Well #1, Surface ‘Wash
Pump, Surface Drive Motor, Back Wash pump M7233, Degasifier control panel CP155/7, AIT 810, Panel
PCB8101, Pumps M111, M112, M113, M114, PLC2.

Response: Transfer Pumps 5, 6 and 7 are located on Clearwell located adjacent to Lime Plant No. 3 Filter
shown on Sheet C-01. Transfer Pump 9 is shown on Sheet C-02, RO Well #1 and Surface Wash Pump are
referenced and answered in Question 21 below, Surface Drive Motor is not a known name. If question is directed
towards the Softener Drive Motor, it is answered in Question 21. The backwash pump is shown on Sheet C-03
and is located adjacent to Lime Plant No.3 filters. Degasifier control panel CP155/7 is the second stage scrubber
panel shown as Item (21) on Sheet C-01. AIT 810 is the finished water pH meter located in the box shown
between Storage Reservoir No. 2 and 3 shown on Sheet C-01. Pumps M111, M112, M113 and M114 are shown
on Sheet E-33. Panel PCP 8101 is located in the NaOH Building shown on E-73 (SW wall, center of the room).
PLC 2 is shown on Sheet E-02.

Question: Need locations of MROW1, M7235 and M7131.

Response: MROW! goes to Well R1 which is shown on Sheet C-01. M7235 is for the surface wash pump
which is located at the north corner of the Lime Plant No.3 filters shown on C-01. M7131 is the drive located at
the center of the Lime Plant No. 3 softener.

Question: IP/LIT040, /LIT040 AND C8114 ARE MISSING FROM THE CONDUIT SCHEDULE

Response: As noted in Question 19, the fills for C8114 are shown on E-39. Plan Sheet E-03: Add the following
note: “Conduit IP/LIT1040 is % and the fill is 5 No. 14 THHN/THWN and conduit I/1040 is %” and the fill is
2-2/C No, 18 shielded cables.

12300 Forest Hill Boulevard « Wellington, Florida 33414 « (561) 791-4000 « Fax (561) 791-4045
www.wellingtonfl.gov



23. Question: Regarding Speciﬁcatioh 02610, Page 5, H. Stainless Steel Pipe and Fittings. Does the existing
pipe material from RO-2 need to be sent out for electropolishing? Does the pipe for the RO units if SS

need to be sent out also, not just the connecting pipe? What level of electropolishing d

to be, dipped? Hand sanded and dipped?

oes the pipe need

Response: The requirement‘for electro-polishing has be removed from the project as indicated in items #5 and

#6 from bid Addendum #2.

- 24. Question: Need cable requirements for P1701

Response: - Plan Sheet E-91, Conduit P-1701 — Under the “Wire or Cable” columns add the following:

“No. Req’d /Size: 3/0 AWG wlgnd, shielded VFD cable in each conduit; Insulation Type: XLP/PVC; Insulation
Voltage: 2000 Volts”. In “Remarks” column add the following: «parallel 3/0 cables, maximum diameter 1.49”

per cable”.

25. Question: I am emailing you in regards to the Subject bid for the Split Case Pumps section. We are'a

distributor for CPS Pumps, which is the Manufacture for all American Marsh split ca

turbines, and would like for you all to except our ,b'id for this project. :
Response: Bidders need to bid on the requirements as set forth in the Contract Documents. Equal products

may be considered after receipt of bids and award of project to responsive and responsible low bidder.

se and vertical

26. Specification Section 01150, 1.07: In the last sentence after “For the purposes of scheduling the Contractor‘
shall assume the...” insert the following «The THM Removal System for offsite water distribution Booster
Station No. 1 shall be a PAX Mixer system designed, furnished and installed by Odyssey Manufacturing Co,

1484 Massaro Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33619 or approved equal. The distr
located in Wellington on Ossley Farms Road. The existing tank is a 2.0 MGD tank and was constr

CROM Corporation ”

ibution Booster Station No. 1 is
ucted by

27. Schedule of Values, Page 22- Replace the Schedule of Values in its entirety with the attached replacement

form

- Changed Item #6 “Owner Controlled Contingency” to Item #7.
- Added new Item #6 : Allowanée for “THM Removal System at Distribution System Booster 1.

The value of this Allowance item shall be $350,000

28. Question: Will the bid opening date be extended?

Response: The bid opening date shall remain May 3, 2018 at 11:00am.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: Bidder must acknowledge receipt of any and all Addenda in the space provided onthe Bidder
Submittal Form. Failure to do so may result in rejection of the Proposal. All requirements of the proposal documents

remain unchanged except as cited herein.

Signature of Biider Acknowledging Receipt of
Addendum No. (3) Three to be attached in front of Bid

12300 Forest Hill Boulevard + Wellington, Florida 33414 « (561) 791
www.wellingtontl.gov

-4000 + Fax (561) 791-4045

B -DHD



(/7 ) THE VILLAGE OF |
ELLINGTON A GREAT HOMETOWN

Couneil Manager
Axne Gerwig, Mayor ‘ Paul Schofield
Michael Drahos,; Vice Mayor i

John T. McGovern, Councilman

Michael J. Napoleone, Councilman

Tanya Siskind, Councilwoman

ITB 004-18/DZ

Title: Water Treatment Plant Renewal and Replacement Project
Opening Date: May 3, 2018 at 11:00am

Addendum Date: May 1, 2018

ADDENDUM NO. FOUR

PURPOSE: The purpose of this Addendum/NOTICE is to make changes, additions, deletions, revisions, and
clarifications to the (ITB) Invitation to Bid documents for the Water Treatment Plant Renewal and Replacement Project.
Bidder shall review the Addendum/NOTICE work and requirements in detail and incorporate any effects the -
Addendum/NOTICE may have in their proposal price. '

1. Question: Specification 11212 Horizontal Split Case High Service Pumps, no one is’quoting these pumps,
they say they can not meet the specifications. Please advise on how we are to progress.
Response: Specification Section 11212, 1.01 Scope: Delete entire paragraph and replace with the following:
« Work covered under this section shall consist of installing four (4) high service pumping units shown on the
drawings and specified herein, or an Owner/Engineer approved equal, to produce a fully functional pumping
system. The Owner will procure the four (4) high service pumps under Allowance Item 8: Allowance for
purchase of four high service pumps. The Pumps shall be of horizontal, split case double suction design and
include the pumps and variable speed inverter duty motor (unless otherwise noted), drip edge base plate and
couplings.”

2. Schedule of Values, Page 22- Replace the Schedule of Values in its entirety with the attached replacement
form

. Added new ltem #8: “Allowance for Owner direct purchase of four (4) High Service Horizontal Split
Case Pumps”. The value of this Allowance item shall be $225,000. :

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: Bidder must acknowledge receipt of any and all Addenda in the space provided on the Bidder
Submittal Form. Failure to do so may result in rejection of the Proposal. All requirements of the proposal documents
remain unchanged except as cited herein.

N \
\ ~ _

Signature of Bidder Acknowledging Receipt of
Addendum No. (4) Four to be attached in front of Bid

- 12300 Forest Hill Boulevard « Wellington, Florida 33414 « (561) 791-4000 « Fax (561) 791-4045
www.wellingtonfl.gov



BID BOND/SECURITY

. {FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Weiss Construction Company of F‘Iorida LLC

400 Renaissance Center, Ste. 2170, Detroit, Ml 48243

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

175 Berkeley Street, Boston, MA 02116

a cotporation duly otganized under the laws of the State of _Massachusetts as Surety, hereinafier called the Surety, are
held and firmly bound unto Wellington, Purchasing Dept., 12300 Forest Hill Boulevard, Wellington, FL 33414

as Obligee, hereinafier called the Obligee, in the sum of Ten Percent (10%) of amount bid for the payment of which sum well and
truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns,
jointly and severally, firmly by these presents,

WHEREAS, the said Principal has submitted a bid for Water Treatment Plant Renewal and Replacement Projeot

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal und the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee
in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specitied in the bidding or Contract Documents with
good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in
the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the
Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such
larger amount for which.the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this
obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed May 3rd, 2018

Witnesses: Weiss Construction Company of Florida LLC
Seal

/&B/“‘\ By: %A% 47;%/,}

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

| / i Seal
ched L

,/Mw WW\ e
Charlene Vaughn, Surety A(ﬁn}nistrator

Page| 18



Not valid for mortgage, note, loan; letter of credit,

currency rate, interest rate or residual value guarantees.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.
This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.
Certificate No, 7997879

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohi¢. Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Stale of New Hampshire, that
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly
ies”), pursuant to an by authorlty herein. t”:f_orjh_” does hereby name, constitute and appoint,

all of the city of _Troy .
and dellver for and on its behalf as surety an asi

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorn
thereto this__1st day of __February

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
West American Insurance Company

44/
ik 1"‘"{1”

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 58
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

Onthis 1st __ day of February , 2018  before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurarice

Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes
therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, { have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my.notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal W)
By:

Terasa Pasteila, Notary Public
Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County Teresa Pastella, Notary Public
My Commission Expires March 28,2021

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant o and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual
Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS ~ Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by.the Chairman or the President, and subject
to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appeint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to actin behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal,
acknowledge and deliver as surety any and alf undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective
powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporalion by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so
executed, such instruments shall be as hinding as if signed by the President and attested 1o by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or atforney-in-fact under
the provisions of this article may be revoked at any lime by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIll ~Execution of Contracts — SECTION 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president,
and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute,
seal, acknowledge and deliver as sursty any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their
respective powers of attorney, shall have qu power to bind the Company by thesr sxgnature and sxecution of any such mstruments and fo attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so

Certificate of Designation — The Presidé 7
fact as may be necessary to act on behal
obligations. :

Authorization — By unanlmous consent o

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the -undersigned, Assnst
hereby certify that the original power of attorney o
has not been revoked. o

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Compames this __« day of ~ !Dﬂ Y 20t

v:C‘ompanies, is in full force and effect and

" Renee C. Llew%‘ny‘rf,‘ﬁssistant Secretary

73 of 500
LMS_12873_022017

1-610-832-8240 between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm EST on any business day.

To confirm the validity of this Power of Attorney call




SCHEDULE OF SUBCONTRACTORS

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Discipline Subcontracter Address City, ST, Zip License Number
Electrical V\“\\(‘Nﬂ\() ’E)\P CJA"\ A Dug \“\@‘ va DR ©Ci 2 OOLIQ 65
guptepr 0\, 33uK

Instrumentation QLQ/O{\‘)"(\O/\.S g \(‘D %’)(0() Ql\f“{l(ﬁ(‘%;\ . UUC'AAT\)(

5T Oe\m o \,/ k
contings POV Tee finiog | Coc«%ndaf (T plts Beach L 335
ROOEM et iN Savaseya,. £\

Address of Subcontractor may be considered in accordance with Wellington’s Local Preference Policy
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WELLINGTON LOCAL PREFERENCE

APPLICATION TO BE CONSIDERED A LOCAL BUSINESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON FLORIDA’S LOCAL PREFERENCE POLICY

Wellington gives preference to local businesses in certain purchasing situations as set forth in Chapter 9 of Wellington's Purchasing
and Procurement Manual, In order to be considered a local business, entitled to be given preference, the business must make
application with Wellington and meet one of the following criteria as such is more fully set forth in Chapter 9, of Wellington’s
Purchasing and Procurement Manual:

Chapter 9, LOCAL PREFERENCE )
Western Communities Local Business - For the purpose of determining a “Western Communities local business” a vendor must have a
principal permanent business location and headquarters within Wellington of Wellington, Florida or west of the Florida Turnpike to
the Palm Beach County westem boundary line, This applies to all entity formations, including, but not fimited to, limited liability
companies, partuerships, fimited partnerships and the like or sole proprietors, Further, the entity or sole proprietor must provide that it,
he or she has been domiciled and headquartered in the jurisdictional boundaries of the Western Communities for at Jeast six months
prior to the solicitation. Post Office boxes will not be considered a permanent business location within the Western Communities.
Home business offices shail be considered as a business location if it otherwise meets the requirements herein. In order to be eligible
for such local preference the vendor shall have a local business tax receipt pursuant to the County’s and/or municipalities’ Code of
Ordinances, having jurisdiction over the location of the business, unless otherwise exempt therefrom, Further, the vendor must be
properly licensed and authorized by jaw to provide the goods, services of professional services to the extent applicable and the
location of the business must be properly zoned in order for the vendor to conduct its business.

Palin Beach County local business - For the purpose of determining a “Palm Beach County local business” a vendor must have a
principal permanent business location and headquarters within Paim Beach County, Florida, This applies to all entity formatians,
including, but not limited to, limited lability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and the like or sole proprietors, Further, the
entity or sole proprietor must provide that it, he or she has been headquartered and domiciled in the jurisdictional boundaries of Palin
Beach County, Florida for at least six months prior to the solicitation. Post Office boxes will not be considered a permanent business
Jocation within Palim Beach County, Florida, Home business offices shall be considered as a business location If it otherwise meets the
requirements herein, In order to be eligible for such Jocal preference the vendor shall have a Jocal business tax receipt pursuant to the
Palm Beach County Code of Ordinances as amended from time to time, unless otherwise exempt there from, Further, the vendor must
be properly licensed and authorized by Jaw to provide the goods, services or professional services to the extent applicable and the
location of the business must be properly zoned in order for the vendor to conduct its business.

Subcontractor utilization - In competitive bid situations, a business may also qualify as either a Palm Beach County or Western
Community local business if they are utilizing subcontractors to perform the work or materialmen to supply the job and more than
fifty (50%) percent of their proposed bid price will be paid to subcontractors and/or materialmen who qualify, under the above
standards, as Palm Beach County and/or Western Community local businesses.

Plegse check the box below indicating which preference category your business is applying for:

[[] Western Communities Local Business

mlm Beach County Local Business

[ Subcontractor Utilization

1. The name of the business is: bl amore Eleethde Co, Far,

2. The address of the businessis: £8 73 fv., [ f',vét D, # 130037 .//w'JU“, F ¢

3. How long has the business been located at its current address: {2 yrs

33458

4. Ifthe business has relocated within the last six months, please provide the answers fo questions 1-3 for the previous location:

5. The previous name of the business is: NIA
6. The previous address of the business is: M / A
7. How long was this business at the previous location: > [ / i
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Lisa Gilbert

From: noreply@jupiter.fl.us

Sent: Friday, September 22, 2017 318 PM
To: Lisa Gilbert

Subject: iNovah receipt

Attachments: iNovah Receipt.pdf

«#+ DLEASE DO NOT REPLY #*¢

JUPITER

bate §/22/2017 Cashier INCadnmi
Office Online Mach IR -Not Sp
Batch 9512 Trans G4

Receipt 00593887

Community Services
Invoice 00042216

Name DANIEL LOVELAND
GILMOREELECTRICCOMPANYINC
Amount Paid $75.00
15~-33657 $75.00
Receipt Total $75.00
175987413 AmEx $75.00

Thank you for your payment

visit us online at www, jupiter.fl.us
L]

561.741.2300

PLEASE NOTE: Florida has a very broad public records law. Most written communications to or from the
Town of Jupiter officials and employees regarding public business are public records available to the public and
media upon request. Your e-mail communications may be subject to public disclosure. Under Florida law, e-
mail addresses are public records, If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public
records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing

This message has been scanned for malware by Websense, www.websense.com
1




ARNE M, GANNON  p.O. Box 3253, West Palm Beach, FL 33402-8385 HLOCATED AT*
CONSTITUTIONAL TAX COLLEGYOR  Www.pbclax.com Tel (561) 356-2264
) 2875 JUPITER PK DR #1800

Seyoing Pedns Beach Caunty
. - K
Serving you, JUPITER, FL 33458

TYPE OF BUSINESS ' GWNER CERTIFIGATION # RECE(PT #/DATE PAID ANT PAID Ly |
23-0168 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTCR LOVELAND DANIEL EC13004256 U17 730415 - 0212637 ~ §3.00 B40118952 |
This decument s vallg only when receipted by the Tax Collecler’s Office
. STATE OF FLORIDA

PALI BEACH COQUNTY
2017/2018 LOCAL BUSINESS VAN RECEIPT

g:tmggg Etggmtc 80 NG LBTR Number: 200523438

TRIC CO INC =3¢ G O =
o875 JUPITER PIC DR #1800 EXPIRES: SERTEMBER 30, 2018
JUPITER, FL 33458-6032 : This receipt granis the privilege of engaging in or

managing any business profession or cecupation
wiihiin Hs jurisdiction and MUST be conspicucusly
displeyed af the place of business and In such a
manner as 10 be cpen 1o the view nf the auhlie

P.C. Box 3853, Wesi Paim Beach, FL 384025363 WL QCATED AT
vew.phctax.com Tek (661) 366-2264 0575 JUPITER PK DR #1800
JUPITER, FlL 33468

Serving you.
bTYPE OF BUSINESS CWNER CERTIFICATION & AECEIPT #/0ATE PAID AMT PAID BiLL ¢
230106 CW ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR LOVELAND DANIEL J EC18004265 U17.730415 - 0912617 289,60 BAD118351
This document Is valid only when receipied by the Tax Collector's Office. STATE OF FLORIDA ‘

PALM BEACH COUNTY
2017/2018 LOCAL BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

GILMORE ELECTRIC CO INC LETR Number: 200523440

GILMORE ELECTRIC CO INC EXFIRES: SEFTEMBER 30, 2418

2675 JUPITER PK DR #1800 .
privilega of engaging in of )

JUPITER, FL 33458-6032 This receipl grants the ~
managlng any business profession or occupalion !
within ls jurisdiction and MUST be conspicuously ‘

displayed al the place of husiness and in such a
manner as to be open to the view ot the public.



Construction References - Highlighted Previous Projects

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
l.ocation:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location: ;

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

GILMORE ELECTRIC CO,, INC.
Corporate Offices
2875 Jupiter Park Dr. Ste. 1800
Jupiter, Florida 33458
(561) 744-8008 Fax. (561) 744-8288

VILLA NOVA CONDOMINIUM
Highland Beach, Florida

14 Story Luxury Condominiums

Schwab & Twitty Architects
Hunzinger Construction Corp,
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$537,000.00

NEW YORK METS SPRING TRAINING FACILITY
Port St, Lucle, Florida

Major and Minor League Baseball Stadium Complex
Sports Field Lighting '

Hoon & White Architect

Hunzinger Construction Corp.

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.

$701,000.00

PALM BEACH INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Woest Palm Beach, Florida

sion Spaces, FIDS & BIDS, Delta Crown Rm., US Airlines

Peacock & Lewis Architect and Planners
Hardcastie Construction Co.

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.

$708,000.00

CDSL POWER PRODUCTION FAGILITY
Pompano Beach, Florida

Methane Gas Recovery, Turbine Power
Waste Management

Donahue and Associates

Hunzinger Construction Corp.

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc,
$1,010,000.00

BARNETT BANK PLAZA
Riviera Beach, Florida



10

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Cantractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Five Story Office Building & Parking Garage

Oscar Vagi & Associates Architects, Inc.
Kajima International, Inc.

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.

$291,000.00

MARQUETTE ELECTRONICS
Jupiter, Florida

185,000 Sq. Ft. Manufacturing Facility

Peacock & Lewis Architects & Planners
Mellon Stuart Company, Inc.

Gilmoere Electric Co., Inc.
$1,068,000.00

PALM BEACH GARDENS HIGH SCHOOL
Palm Beach Gardens, Florida

Science and Food Service Buildings

Schwab, Twitty & Hanser Architectural Group
Mouw Associates, Inc.

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.

$616,000.00

PHAR-MOR AND BEALLS
Royal Palm Beach, Florida

Retail Stores

Bentley Engineers and Architects
Suitt Construction

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$344,000.00

FEC NEWS DISTRIBUTION CENTER
Lake Worth, Florida

Printing and Distribution Center

Gee and Jenson, Engineers
Hunzinger Construction Corp.
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$482,000.00

SKY CHEF FLIGHT KITCHEN
Miami, Florida



1

12

13

14

15

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Desgription:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:
Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project;
Location:

Description:

American Airlines Automated Food Service Facility

Weisberg, Castro Associates
Hardcastle Construction
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$1,187,000.00

BOYNTON BEACH WEST WATER TREATMENT PLANT
Boynton Beach, Florida

Reverse Osmosis Water Treatment Facility

CH2M Hill Engineers
Poole & Kent Company
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$1,374,000.00

PB COUNTY SYSTEM 2W WTP OZONE & CHLORINE FACILITY

West Palm Beach, Florida
Ozone & Chilorine Water Treatment Plant

CH2M Hill Engineers
Poole & Kent Company
Gilmore Elsctric Co., Inc.
$415,000.00

COOPER CITY WATER TREATMENT PLANT
Cooper City, Florida

Water Treatment Facility

CH2M Hill Engineers
Envirocon of Florida, Inc.
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$1,116,000.00

SEACOAST UTILITY WATER TREATMENT PLANT
Paim Beach Gardens, Florida

Water Treatment Plant Renovations
Reese Macon & Associates

Widell Associates, Inc,

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc,
$275,000.00

OKEECHOBEE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTE
Okeechobee, Florida

State of Florida Correctional Institution



186

17

18

19

20

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
Generatl Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:
Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Stebbins & Scott Architects
Church & Tower Contractors
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$2,072,000.00

FIVEASH WATER TREATMENT PLANT & PUMP STATION

Ft. Lauderdale, Florida
High Service Water Treatment Plant & Pumping Station

Montgomery Watson
Utilities Services, Inc.
Gilmore Electric Coa., Inc.
$250,000.00

BOYNTON BEACH MASTER LIFT STATION # 317
Boynton Beach, Florida

Master Wastewater Pump Station

CH2M Hill Engineers
South Florida Utllities, Inc.
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$100,000.00

LOXAHATCHEE RIVER EFFLUENT FILTERS #5 & 6
Jupiter, Florida

Wastewater Treatment Facility

Hazen & Sawyer

Widell, inc.

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$297,000.00

BOYNTON BEACH EAST CONTRACT SEVEN
Boynton Beach, Florida

Automation of Existing Water Treatment Plant Controls
Stanley Consultants

Johnson Yokogawa

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.

$120,000.00

WEST PALM BEACH AWT WETLANDS
West Paim Beach, Florida

Wastewater Treatment Plant Test Facility



21

22

23

24

25

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project;
Location;

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description;

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description;

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

‘Description:

Architect / Engineer

Camp, Dresser & McKee, Inc.
Marine Engineering

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$132,000.00

PALM BEACH COUNTY SYSTEM NINE NORTH
Baca Raton, Florida

Water Booster Pump Station

Hazen & Sawyer

Widell, Inc.

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$364,000.00

BALLENISLE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS
North Palm Beach, Florida

Roadway Lighting

Mack, Roos & Associates
N/A

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$109,600.00

SECOND AVENUE PUMP STATION
Baoca Raton, Florida

Water Booster Pump Station

Camp, Dresser & McKee, Inc.
John J. Kirlin, Inc. of Florida
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$155,000.00

BROWARD COUNTY PUMP STATION 410 SUNRISE

Ft. Lauderdale, Florida
Water Booster Pump Station

Hazen & Sawyer

Poole & Kent Company
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$256,000.00

TROPICAL FARMS WATER TREATMENT PLANT

Stuart, Florida
Water & Wastewater Treatment Plants

Hazen & Sawyer - CH2M Hill Engineers
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27

28

29

30

General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location;

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:
Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

John J. Kirlin Inc. of Florida
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$875,000.00

HOMESAFE OF PALM BEACH COUNTY
Lake Worth, Florida

Offices and Sitework

Chane, Inc.

Suffotk Construction Company, Inc.
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$117,500.00

FIRST PRESBYTERIAN NPB CHRISTIAN EDUCATION FACILITY

North Palm Beach, Florida
Classrooms, Offices, and Sitework

Chane, Inc.

Ruge Construction
Glimore Electric Co., Inc.
$150,000.00

PALM BEACH COUNTY WELLFIELD EXPANSICON
Boca Raton, Florida

Water Treatment Plant Welifields
Montgomery Watson

Southeast Drilling Services, Inc.
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$297,000.00

SEACOAST UTILITIES RICHARD RD. WTP

“North Palm Beach, Florida

Modifications & Expansion of WTP

Reese Macon, & Associates
Met-Con, Inc,

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$214,000.00

PALM BEACH COUNTY RECLAIMED WATER SYSTEM
Paim Beach County, Florida

Wastewater Treatment Faaility

Hazen & Sawyer
John J. Kirlin, Inc. of Florida
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32

33

34

35

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project;
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project.
Location:

Description;

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location;

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Elsctrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description;
Architect / Engineer

General Contractor
Electrical Contractor

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$225,000,00

MARTIN DOWNS WATER TREATMENT PLANT
Paim City, Florida

Modifications & Expansion of Water & Wastewater Treatment Plant

Lindahl, Browning, Ferrari & Hellstrom, Inc.
John J. Kirlin, Inc. of Florida

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.

$482,000.00

NORTHWEST REUSE SYSTEM
Delray Beach, Florida

Wastewater Treatment Facility

Brown & Caldweil

John J. Kirlin, Inc. of Florida
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$462,000.00

BOYNTON BEACH WEST WATER TREATMENT PLANT
Boynton Beach, Florida

Expansion of Water Treatment Plant

CH2M Hill Engineers
Interstate Engineering Corp.
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$433,000.00

REPUBLIC SECURITY BANK
Baca Raton, Florida

Banking Institution
O'connor & Taylor Construction
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.

$57,100.00

OAKRIDGE COMPREHENSIVE OUTPATIENT CENTER
Qakiand Park, Florida

Medical Outpatient Care Facility
Lewis & Associates

Conkling & Lewis
Gllmore Electric Co,, Inc.



38

37

38

39

40

Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Flectrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Enginser
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

$608,500.00

PALM BEACH SHORES MARRIOTT PHASE |
Palm Beach Shores, Florida

Time Share Resort Candominium

Sandy & Babcock, Inc.
Catalfumo Construction
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$1,050,000.00

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT STA. 5
Clewiston, Florida

Stormwater Treatment Area

Gilbert Southern, inc.
Gilmore Electric Co., inc,
$496,150.00

PRINEVILLE RO WATER TREATMENT PLANT
Port St. Lucie, Florida

Reverse Osmosis Water Treatment Plant

Wharton-Smith, Inc.
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc,
$774,200.00

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT AREA 2
Moorehaven, Florida

Storm Water Treatment Area
Guif Group, Ing.
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.

$232,400.00

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT STA -1
Loxahatchee, Florida

Stormwater Treatment Area
Harry Pepper & Associates

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$462,756.00
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45

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Avrchitect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location;

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

PALM BEACH SHORES MARRIOTT PHASE ||

Palm Beach Shores, Florida
Time Share Resort Condominium

Sandy & Babcock, Inc.
Catalfumo Construction
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$1,080,000.00

BELLE GLADE WASTWATER TREATMENT FACILITY

Belle Glade, Florida
Wastewater Treatment Facility

Montgomery Watson

SI Nicholas, Inc.
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$810,160.00

BOCA RESORT
Boca Raton, Florida

Resort Hotel and Parking Garage

Seawood Builders, inc.
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$5618,120.00

WELLINGTON MEDICAL ARTS PAVILION
Wellington, Florida

Medical Office Building
Bliss Construction, Inc.

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$188,000.00

PALM BEACH COMMUNITY COLLEGE EARLY LEARNING CENTER

Palm Beach Gardens, Florida
Pre-School Learning Facility
Select Contracting, Inc.

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$160,760.00
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50

51

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description;

Architect / Engineer
General Conlractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Avrchitect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:
Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:

GITY of DEERFIELD BEACH WEST WELLFIELD IMPROVEMENTS

Deerfield Beach, Florida
Water Treatment Plant Wellfeild Expansion

Camp, Dresser, McKee, Inc.
Wharton-Smith, Inc.
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$218,500.00

BESSEMER TRUST
Paim Beach, Florida

Bank and Office Building

Falke Construction
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$29,725.00

CMT ENDOSCOPY
Woest Palm Beach, Florida

Medical Offices

Conkling & L.ewis
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$87,500.00

HAMILTON BAY PUMP STATION
Hamilton Bay, Florida

Wastewater Pump Station

Florida Design Contractors
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$69,000.00

PALM BEACH SHORES MARRIOTT PHASE HlI
Palm Beach Shores, Florida

Time Share Resort Condominium

Sandy & Babcock, Inc.
Catalfumo Construction
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$1,088,640.00

CITY of WEST PALM BEACH WATER TREATMENT PLANT
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53

54

55

56

Location:
Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location;

Description;

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project.
Location;

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project.
Location:

West Palm Beach, Florida

Water Treatment Plant Expansion

Metcalf & Eddy

Widell, Inc.

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$278,000.00

POMPANO EFFLUENT

Pompano Beach, Florida

Effluent Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion

Montgomery Watson

RJ Sullivan, Inc.

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$853,000.00

GOLF DIGEST at MIRASOL
Paim Beach Gardens, Florida

Street and Landscape Lighting

Mock Roos & Associates
N/A

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$1,254,644.00

VILLAS at DORAL
Miami, Florida

Marriott Villas

Bermello Ajamil & Partners
Catalfumo Construction
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$446,500.00

WEST ATLANTIC BEAUTIFICATION PROJECT

Delray Beach, Florida
Street and Landscape Lighting

Dames & Moore

Megan South, Inc.
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$386,613.00

ST. LUCIE WEST WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

Port St. Lucie, Florida
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58

59

60

61

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:
Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:
Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price
Project:

L.ocation:

Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion

CPH Engineers, Inc.
Wharton-Smith, Inc.
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$205,000.00

RITZ CARLTON CLUBHOUSE
Jupiter, Florida

Golf Course Clubhouse

Nichals, Brosch, Sandoval
Cataljumo Construction
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$1,659,254.00

PALM BEACH SHORES MARRIOTT PHASE IV
Palm Beach Shores, Florida

Time Share Resort Condominium

Sandy & Babcock, Inc.
Catalfumo Construction
Gllmore Electric Co., Inc.
$1,127,780.00

DEERFIELD BEACH WEST WATER TREATMENT PLANT
Deerfield Beach, Florida

Reverse Osmosis WTP Expansion

Camp, Dresser, McKee, Inc.
John J. Kirlin, Inc. of Florida
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$1,773,000.00

POMPANO BEACH 10MGD MEMBRANE SOFTENING WTP
Pompano Beach, Florida

Reverse Osmosis WTP Expansion

Hazen & Sawyer

RJ Sullivan, Inc.

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc,
$1,950,000.00

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
STORM WATER PUMP STATIONS G-370 & G-372
South Bay, Florida
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63

64

68

Description:

Architect / Engineer
Generat Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

66 Project:

Location:

Everglades Restoration 2 million GPH ea. Pump Stations

Brown, Cunningham, Gannuch
Atlantic Skanska, Inc.

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$2,993,216.00

SEAMARK CONDOMIUMS
North Palm Beach, Florida

New Condominiums
Catalfumo Construction

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$511,875.00

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT STA 3/4

South Bay, Florida

Everglades Restoration: 48 Inflow Gate Structures

Montgomery Watson
Shaw Group

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$1,560,767.00

PALM SPRINGS & RL PRATT WATER TREATMENT PLANTS

Palm Springs, Florida
Water Treatment Plant Expansion

Eckler Engineering

John J. Kirlin, Inc. of Florida
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$486,279.00

PALM BEACH CENTRAL FIRE STATION
Palm Beach, Florida

Fire Station
Butler Construction
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.

$291,567.00

West Palm VA MR! Suite and Elevator
West Palm Beach
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70

71

Description:

Architect / Engineer
Generail Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

67 Project:

l.ocation:
Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor

Electrical Contractor
Cantract Price

68 Project:

Location:
Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:

Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Electrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project:
Location:

Description:;
Architect / Engineer
General Contractor
Elactrical Contractor
Contract Price

Project;
Location;

Description:

New Construction of MR| Wing and Elevator

Leo A Daly
Gulf/Hernandez
Gilmore Electric Co Inc.
$700,000

Church in the Gardens
Palm Beach Gardens

New Education / Preschool 2 Story Bldg

RGD

Demorest Construction
Gilmore Electric Co Inc.
$325,000

Sunset Harbour Street Lighting
Miami Beach

New Electrical and Street Lighting

Wade Trim

Lanzo Construction
Gilmore Electric Co Inc.
$570,000

Seacoast Utilities Water Treatment Plant
Palm Beach Gardens

New Reverse Osmosis Water Plant

cDM

Layne Construction
Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.
$6,200,000.00

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT STA-1

West Palm Beach, Florida

Everglades Restoration: Upgrade 10 Gate Structures

South Florida Water Management District
Harry Pepper & Associates

Gilmore Electric Co., Inc.

$213,000.00

LAKE OKEECHOBEE RETENTION PHOSPHORUS REMOVAL

Okeechobee, Florida

ades Restoration; Nubbins Slough Phosphorus Removal



C.C. Control Corporation

5760 Corporate Way

West Palm Beach, Florida 33407
Phone: 561-293-3975

Fax  561-293-3976

www.cccontroleotp.com
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Statement of Qualifications

INTRODUCTION

C.C. Control Corporation is a Systems Integrator/Supplier of Control
Panels, Instrument Panels, Conirol and Instrumentation Systems, PLC
Systems and SCADA (Supervisory Control and Data Acquisition) Systems for
all types of process control.

Founded in 1980 C.C. Control Corporation has been in business for over
35 years. That's a lot of experience in the Water and Wastewater venues
serving primarily South and Central Florida. Our entire operation is housed in
a 13,200 sq./ft facility constructed in 2002, The facility is equipped with state
of the art computex systems, AutoCad and EPlan stations, manufacturing
tools, vehicles and other miscellaneous equipment required to fabricate and
support the operations.

C.C. Control Corporation has been a UL 508A and 698A certified shop
since 1983.



Statement of Qualifications

Io. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES

CONCEPTUAL DESIGN

With over 35 years of project management experience, C.C.
Control Corporation understands that solutions must be customized to fit
your environment, Your business requirements are unique and that’s why
we are dedicated to getting to know you and understand your unique needs
and goals. We work with you from the.beginning to define your
yequirements, which are the foundation for making the right technology
choices. From there we will help develop the strategies 1o implement a
system that meets your requirements and exceeds your expectations.

DETAILED DRAWINGS

C.C Control Corporation understands the importance of proper
documentation. We also understand the pain and in-efficiency caused by a
poorly documented automation system, We can research your process and
provide documentation packages that include schematic drawings
developed with either AutoCad or FPlan as well as system descriptions
and sequence of operation documents.

SHOP FABRICATION AND ASSEMBLY

Our fabrication facility can provide custom electrical assemblies
as part of an automation project or as a stand-alone product, Panels are
assembled to the highest standards in our panel shop which covers
construction, mounting, witing, inspection, testing, packaging and
delivery. All our panels are shipped with electrical drawings and Jayouts.
In addition, UL 508A or UL 698A certification can be provided for any
panel. Our designers and technicians are in the same facility which
enables us to communicate closely on any issues that arise. We
thoroughly simulate and test each panel to ensure proper operation and
safety once installed in the field.

Statement of Qualifications




PROGRAMMING

Our team was built on the foundation of automating projects.
Programmable logic controller is the proven choice when it comes down
to reliability and industrial hardness. Our automation specialists are senior
level programmers who have been developing PLC programs ranging
from small program modifications to full line control and integration. Our
programs are concise and well documented. We continually enroll in
software maintenance and support programs to ensure we are developing
PLC logic with the most advanced software. These support programs
allow us to receive comprehensive technical suppott, access t0 online
resources, knowledge base articles and product upgrades. We can provide
efficient and effective PLC programming services using a variety of PLC
brands and Scada brands as follows:

Allen Bradley

Siemens

GE Fanuc

Modicon

+ Motorola

Omron

SQD/Schneider Electric
Bristol Babcock
Rockwell Automation RSView
o GE Intellution

o GEiFix

e GE Cimplicity

o Trihedral VT Scada

o Wonderware

L] ®» & © ©

. © ¢

‘We have designed numerous Supervisory Control and Data
Acquisition systems with non-proprietary PLC’s for central and
remote telemetry systems and have maintained an open
architecture philosophy. Our telemetry installations are easy to
maintain, upgrade and troubleshoot, RF telemetry, telephone
modems, LAN’S, WAN's or the internet are all options for our
SCADA systems distributed communications. ‘Whether for water
treatment plants, distributed pumping stations, ift stations or
industrial facilities, C.C. Control Corporation can provide SCADA
systems tailored to meet yout needs.



Statement of Qualifications .

FIELD ASSISTANCE

Our technicians and programmers have many years of experience
with system startups and solving opetational problems in the field. We
can provide equipment calibration, inspection, testing, ongoing
maintenance, troubleshooting, repairs, panel modifications and system
programming. We offer comprehensive 24-hour emergency service and
maintenance on our own systems and systems installed and configured by
others. On-going system support may be accomplished via a modem or
internet link to diagnose problems or make minor system adjustments. We
are dedicated to the performance of your system and the success of your
operation.

TRAINING

Equipment and software training can be provided on-site or at our
facility for operations and maintenance personnel. Hands-on approach
and training material is atilized for a comprehensive program that is
custom tailored for each client. Instructional videos can be provided for
ongoing training of personnel.

AS-BUILT DOCUMENTATI ON

C.C. Control Cotp, takes pride in the accuracy and completeness of
our drawings and documentation packages. Every system we build is
accompanied by a set of notebooks and/ot electronic documents that
contain as-built drawings, program printouts, calibration, loop checkout
reports, software backup files on CD and operation and maintenance
instructions.
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1.
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KEY PERSONNEL

James J. Hecht — President, Senior Project Engineet
Luis L. Garcia — Vice President, Estimating and Sales
Matthew Skidmore — Principal, Senjor Project Engineer
J.P. Mahieu — Estimating and Sales ‘
John Stock — Estimating and Sales

Alejandro Mena — Project Engineer

Jeffery Needs — Project engineer, EPlan, AutoCad designer
Thomas Fedina — Purchasing Manager

Colleen McKenna — Office Manager

Frank Vitale — Service Manager

Brandon Tufts — Service Technician

Rob Whitney ~ Shop Manager

PROJECT EXPERIENCE

City of North Lauderdale WTP Improvements - $690,000
North Lauderdale, F1. 33068

Consisted of providing multiple Allen-Bradley ControlLogix PLC and
Ethernet RIO control panels to fully automate the WTP process.

City of Lake Worth RO Improvements - $1,350,000
Lake Worth, FL. 33460

Consisted of providing multiple Allen-Bradley ControlLogix PLC and RIO
control panels to fully automate the RO process. Project also included new
operator interface terminals and Trihedral SCADA programming.

City of Sunrise WWTP Biosolids Management - $420,000
Sunrise, FL. 33325

Consisted of providing multiple PLC panels, Instruments and PLC and
SCADA programuming for the Springtree and Sawgrass Biosolids
Management project.
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o Seacoast Utility Authority Hood Road WTP RO Improvements - $2,060,000
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

Consisted of providing multiple Allen-Bradley ControlLogix PLC and
Ethernet RIO control panels to fully automate the RO process.

e Seacoast Utility Authority Repump Facility Modifications - $650,000
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

Consisted of providing multiple Allen-Bradley ControlLogix R10 control
panels communicating to the main PLC via. 900mHz Fthernet radio system.



DR-13
2018 Florida Annual Resale Certificate for Sales Tax R. 10/17

THIS CERTIFICATE EXPIRES ON DECEMBER 31, 2018

FLORIDA

Business Name and Location Address Ceriificate Number
C C CONTROL CORP 60-8012289634-1

C.C. CONTROL CORP
5760 CORPORATE WAY STE 100
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407-2004

By extending this certificate or the certificate number to a selling dealer to make eligible purchases of taxable
property or services exempt from sales tax and discretionary sales surtax, the person or business named
above certifies that the taxable property or services purchased or rented will be resold or re-rented for one or
mare of the following purposes:

+  Resale as tangible personal property.

« Re-rental as tangible personal property.

¢ Resale of services,

s Re-rental as commercial real property.

»  Incorporation into tangible personal property being repaired.
¢«  Re-rental as transient rental property.

+  Incorporation as a material, ingredient, or component part of tangible personal property that is
being produced for sale by manufacturing, compounding, or processing.

Your Florida Annual Resale Certificate for Sales Tax (Annual Resale Certificate) allows you or your
representatives to buy or rent property or services tax exempt when the property or service is resold or
re-rented. You may not use your Annual Resale Certificate to make tax-exempt purchases or rentals of
property or services that will be used by your business or for personal purposes. Florida law provides for
criminal and civil penalties for fraudulent use of an Annual Resale Certificate.

As a seller, you must document each tax-exempt sale for fesale using one of three methods. You can use a
different method each time you make a tax-exempt sale for resale,

1. Obtain a copy (paper or electronic) of your customer’s current Annual Resale Certificate,
2. For each sale, obtain a transaction authorization number using your customer’s Annual Resale

Certificate number,
3. Each calendar year, obtain annual vendor authorization numbers for your regular customers using
their Annual Resale Certificate numbers.

Phone: 877-357-3725 and enter your customer’s Annual Resale Certificate number

Online: Visit www.floridarevenue.com, select “Businesses and Employers” and then “Verify Resale
and Exemption Certificates”

Mobile App: Available for iPhone, iPad, Android devices, and Windows phones



CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH DR

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES WEST PALM BEACH

. e ed

Doegenent S o

Attached is your 2017-2018 Business Recsipt evidencing paymant of fees for your Local Business Tax; Certificate of i
Use (il applicable); Sidewalk Café Permit (if applicable); and/or Extended Hours Alcohol Permit (if applicable), |

Business Tax Hecelpt: This doecument, based on the business category codes listed below, is your Business Tax
Receipt, THIS BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT MUST BE DISPLAYED ON THE PREMISES IN A PLACE WHERE |T MAY BE
SEEN AT ALL TIMES (Sec, 82-160 City Code). :
Certificate of Use: A certificale of use may be suspended or revoked In accordance with Sec, 22-39 of the City Code,

‘Sidewalk Café Permit: A sidewalk café permit requires compliance with the conditions in Secs. 78-345 and 78-347 of
the City Code. A sidewalk café permit may be suspended or revoked pursuant to Sec. 78-348 of the City Coda.

Extended Hours Alcohot Permit: An extended hours aleohol permit requires compliance with the conditions in Sec. 6-8
of the City Code and may be suspended or revaked as provided in said section.

I FOR INFORMATION CALL (561) 805-6700 OR FAX (561) 806-6676 / HOURS 8:00 AM - 6:00 PM — MONDAY - FRIDAY ]

1 INSTRUCTIONS: PLEASE POST N A CONSPICUGUS PLACE AT YOUR PLACE OF BUSINESS. ]
288 CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH NOT TRANSFERABLE

e 2017 to 2018 BUSINESS RECEIPT 5 0. BN NEST PALI SERCH, 7L 33102

Z .. MANUFACTURER'OF EEECTRIOAETS: i fommminsiniomm s

LS : -

BUS. TAX ID, CATEGORY DESCAIPTION FEE
50988 335999 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT 347.29

EXPIRES
SEPTEMBER 30, |

2018

TS DOGUMENT NOT VALID
UNTIL. FUNDS ARE COLLECTED




SCHEDULE OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Item Manufacturer

High Service Pumps A\\o oo e oand - 5o TadD

High Pressure Pumps QYNACI ) DUNEY

RO Pressure Vessels CODT DNLINTS)

Lift Station Pump\t\x Lo S\ \h@\’

Cartridge Filter Q%"&\Lt Q HR \NIAN] H/‘M\)

Page |24



SWORN STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287.133(3)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES, ON

PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO
ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.

This sworn statement is submitted to The Village of Wellington
’ { [print name of the public entity]

by _ Kevin Markhardt, Vice President
[print individual's name and title]

for
[print name of entity submitting sworn statement]

whose business address is 12649 New Brittany Blvd. Fort Myers, FL 33907

and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is _82-0976671

(If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this sworn
statement: .

[ understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state
or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an
agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or contract for
goods or services or any contract for the construction or repair of a public building or public work, to be provided to any public
entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery,
collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.

I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or
a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating
to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of
guilty or nolo contendere.

I understand that an "affiliate” as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:

1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or

2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted
of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees,
members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a
controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value
under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who
knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the
preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.

I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(c), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized
under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies
to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact
business with a public entity. The term "person” includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees,
members, and agents who are active in management’ of an entity.

Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn
statement. [Please indicate which statement applies.]

X Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders,
employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity has been charged with
and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.

The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of the officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders,
employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and
convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.

The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders,
employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with
and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989, However, there has been a subsequent proceeding before a
Hearing Officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings and the Final Order entered by the Hearing Officer
determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list.
[attach a copy of the final order]
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I UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY
IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (ONE) ABOVE IS FOR THAT PUBLIC ENTITY ONLY AND, THAT THIS FORM IS VALID
THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I AM
REQUIRED TO INFORM THE PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE
THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017, FLORIDA STATUTES FOR CATEGORY TWO OF ANY

CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN TM
‘ - [signature] Kevin Markhardt, Vice President

May 3, 2018
[date]
STATE OF __Michigan
COUNTY OF _Macomb
Subscribed and Sworn to (or affirmed) before me on _May 3, 2018 by
. [date]
Kevin Markhardt . He/she is personally known to me or has presented
[name]
(personally known to me) as identification.
[type of identification]
N\i U\ iju Yy NN Shelley L Laskarides - my commission expires June 4, 2022
[Notary's Signature and Seal] Print Notary Name and Commission No.

'SHELLEY L. LASKARIDES
' Notary Public. Macomb County. Michigan
My Commission Lapires: June 4. 2022

Page | 33



DRUG FREE WORKPLACE

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Preference may be given to businesses with drug-free workplace programs. Whenever two or more Bids which are equal with
respect to price, quality, and service are received by the Owner for the procurement of commodities or contractual services, a Bid
received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a drug-free workplace program may be given preference in the
award process. Established procedures for processing tie Bids will be followed if none of the tied vendors have a drug-free
workplace program. In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business must attest to the following;

1. We publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a
controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations
of such prohibition.

2.  We inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free
workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be
imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.

3. We give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under Bid a copy of the statement
specified in subsection (1).

4. We, in the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or
contractual services that are under Bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any
conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the
United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction,

5. We impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is
available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.

6.  We make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

AYENA NN

“Contrac®dr’s Signature  Kevin Markhardt
Vice President
Weiss Construction Co. of Florida, LLC
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TRENCH SAFETY AFFIDAVIT

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Weiss Construction Co. of Florida, LLC(NAME OF FIRM) hereby provides written assurance that compliance with applicable
Trench Safety Standards identified in the Occupational Safety and Health Administration’s Excavation Safety Standards, (OSHA) 29

CF.R.S. 1926.650 Subpart P will be adhered to during trench excavation in accordance with Florida Statutes 553.60 through 533.64
inclustve (1990), “Trench Safety Act”.

The undersigned acknowledges that included in the various items of the proposal and in the Total Proposal Price are costs for
complying with the Florida “Trench Safety Act” as summarized below: (Attach additional sheets as necessary).

Scﬁ:ﬁiule Trench Safety Measure (Slope, Trench Shield, etc.) Cost
Trench X B | 000
Total ‘
£4 l%ﬁ
,/%\:&M\ S\M( May 3, 2018
™ (Signature) Kevin Markhardt, Vice President (Date)
STATE OF__Michigan
COUNTY OF_Macomb
Subscribed and Sworn to (or affirmed) before me on_May 3, 2018 by
Kevin Markhardt . Hef/she is personally known to me or has presented
(personally known to me) (type of i.d.) as identification,

Shelley L Laskarides - my commission expires June 4, 2022
Print Notary Name and Commission No.

SHELLEY L. LASKARIDES
Notary Public. Macomb Courty, Mithigan
My Commission Expires: June 4, 2022
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QUESTIONNAIRE

The following Questionnaire shall be completed and submitted in Envelope with the Bid. By submission of this Bid, Bidder gnarantees the truth and
accuracy of all statements and answers herein contained.

1. How many years has your organization been in business? 49 years

2. What is the last project of this nature that you have completed?
Wayne County NESDS Priority 1A Improvements

Completed December 2015
Contract amount: $11,154,000.00

3. Have you ever failed to complete work awarded to you? If so, where and why?

No

4. Has the bidder or his or her representative inspected the proposed project and does the Bidder have a complete plan for its performance?

Yes

5. Will you subcontract any part of this work? If so, give details including a list of each subcontractor(s) that will perform work in excess of the
percent {10%) of the contract amount and the work that will be performed by each subcontractor(s).

Subcontractor Work to be Performed
S i\ e ELECTRIC tiecteacal

AN RO - OE M
C- ConXxOLS: CoreP Taskeumeniodnon  Conde S

6. What equipment do you own that is available for the work? See attached equipment affiliate schedule - DSW Equipment, LLC

7. What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work? N/A

8.  What equipment will you rent for the proposed work? N/A

9. State the name of your praposed project manager and give details of his or her qualifications and experience in managing similar jobs.

Brett Carner, Senior Project Manger - please see attached resume
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WEISS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

EQUIPMENT AFFILIATE — DSW EQUIPMENT, LLC

FORD STERLING BOOM TRUCK - 23 TON

1999 w/ TEREX 2500 CRANE FORM BOOM TRUCK

1996 CAT 924F WHEEL LOADER

1990 CAT EXCAVATOR 235 w/ 36” & 48” BUCKET

1994 CASE 580 SUPER 4WD TRACTOR/BACKHOE

1995 FORD XL185 STAKE TRUCK (HST/BOX/HITCH 1094-2)

1995 FORD SUPER DUMP TRUCK 12-CYD

2000 CHEVY C-3500 PICK UP 4 x 2 DIESEL

2004 FORD F250 PICK UP 4 x 2 GAS

1999 TRAILKING TK24 TRAILER — 12 TON

90# JACK HAMMER

14” CUT OFF SAW — GAS w/ BLADES

INGERSOLL RAND AIR COMPRESSOR — 175 cfm DIESEL

INGERSOLL RAND AIR COMPRESSOR — 185 cfm DIESEL

GENERATOR —- 6000W, GAS

3” SUBMERSIBLE PUMP w/ HOSE - ELECTRIC

4” SUBMERSIBLE PUMP w/ HOSE - ELECTRIC

5” SUBMERSIBLE PUMP w/ HOSE - ELECTRIC




BRETT CARNER

EDUCATION
1987 Binghamton SUNY B.S. Mechanical Engineering
CERTIFICATIONS / TRAINING / CLEARANCE

FL — SWPPP Training

2003 - Army Corps of Engineers CQM Certification — Recertified Current

TWIC & Port Authority clearances - Current

Hard Dollar, RS Means, Timberline, HCSS

Erosion and Sediment Control Management Course - Florida

OSHA —10 & 40 hour Certification

Primavera P3/P6 & Expedition Certification

CPR / First Aid Certification- Current

MS Excel, PowerPoint, Project and Word; and AutoCAD, COINS, CMIC, Prolog

Knowledge in Codes & Standards (FDOT,IBC,API, ANSL ABS, ASME, BS, ASTM,AWWA)

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

DN Higgins Naples, FL

Senior Project Manager
Bid and manage projects for Seminole Tribe of Florida, Collier County and the City of Naples.

RTD Construction  Zephyrhills, FL
Senior Project Manager

Fru Con / Balfour Beatty
Senior Project Manager

Patapsco WWTP BNR/ENR upgrades Baltimore, MD. 300 Million

Arlington Water Pollution Control Plant 70 MGD Arlington, Virginia - Phase 1A 22 Million
Goochland Pump Station — 33 MGD Richmond Virginia 8 Million

Responsibilities in addition to overall Project management — Plant Commissioning, Civil, Architectural,
Mechanical, Electrical, Instrumentation & Controls, Safety, SOP’s, P&L, Zero Accident Policy, Plan &
Identify resources, Prepare and Maintain — project budgets, develop project scope & issue contracts.

Oversight of Subcontractor Activities, assign responsibilities to staff & ensure goals are met
Prepare and submit weekly and monthly progress and cost reports, RFP’s
Conduct weekly progress meetings for staff, owner / client and A/E

Aerotek Contract / HPA Assistant QC Mgr. / Civil / Mechanical PM

ACOE Naples, Florida 2010 - 2012

Merritt & Faka Union Pump Stations — Total Value 133 Million Dollars — Picayune Strand Everglades
Restoration Project- US Army Corps of Engineers

Review Technical Submittals, Multi-Disciplinary Buyouts, Review & Update P6 Schedule, RFP’s
Prepare, Issue & Manage Subcontracts, Purchasing, Change Orders



Pizzagalli Construction Company
Project Manager

Corbalis Water Treatment Plant — 160 Million Dollars — Phase III Upgrade
225 MGD Water Treatment Plant

Responsibilities in addition to overall Project management — Plant Commissioning, Civil, Architectural,
Mechanical, Electrical, Instrumentation & Controls, Safety, SOP’s, P&L, Zero Accident Policy

Multi-Disciplinary Buyouts, Prepare, Issue & Manage Subcontracts, Purchasing,

Modern Continental South
Senior Project Engineer  (Last project -Company Closed)
FCWA Frederick P Griffith Water Treatment Plant 120 MGD $1 12,000,000 Million Dollars

Self-performed Concrete + 65,000 Cy’s, Site work in excess of 1,000,000,Cy’s and Mechanical process
equipment and piping

Overview of Submittals, RFI’s, RFP’s, Changer Orders, Cost estimates and Subcontractor scheduling &
supervision Equipment and Material buyouts and Primavera schedule updates

Participated in Plant Control System Design reviews ~SCADA

MEP & 1&C Coordinator -Administer 1&C, Electrical and Mechanical weekly coordination and monthly
progress meetings and submittal / design reviews

Review and Approve Monthly Invoices to Owner and Contractor’s monthly invoices

Danis Environmental

Assistant Project Mgr. (Last project — Company Closed)

Project Value - $26,000,000 — Potomac Water Treatment Plant 285 MGD
Concrete Form buyout and Mechanical piping and systems

Subcontractor, Equipment and Material buyouts and Primavera schedule updates
Approve and Review Submittals, O&M Manuals and As-Builts

Overview of Submittals, RFI’s, RFP’s, Changer Orders, Cost estimates and Subcontractor scheduling &
supervision Equipment and Material buyouts and Primavera schedule updates

MCI1 Constructors
Project Engineer (Last project —Company Closed)

WASA — Blue Plains Waste Water Treatment Plant 370 MGD $30,000,000 Million Dollars
National Airport (Ronald Reagan) New Boiler & Chiller Plant



10. State the true, exact, correct and complete hame of the partnership, corporation, or trade name under which you do business and the address
of the place of business. {If a corporation, state the name of the president and secretary. Ifa partnership, state the names of all partners. ifa
trade name, state the names of the individuals who do businesses under the trade name.

11. The correct name of the Bidderis VV€iss Construction Co. of Florida, LLC

12. The partnershipis a [ ] Sole Proprietorship, [_] Partnership, or m Corporation or [_] Other Type of Entity (Fill In).
13. The address of principal place of business is_Headquarters located at: 400 Renaissance Center, Suite 2170 Detroit, Ml 48243

Weiss Construction Co. of Florida, LLC Florida office located at: 12649 New Brittany Blvd. Fort Myers, FL 33907

14. The names of the Corporate Officers, or Partners, or Individuals doing business under a trade name, are as follows:

Daniel Weiss, Sole Member

Kevin Markhardt, Vice President

15. List all organizations which were predecessors to Bidder or in which the principals or officers of the Bidder were principals or officers.

Weiss Construction Co., LLC (Michigan)

16. List and describe all bankruptey petitions (Voluntary or Involuntary) which have been filed by or against the Biddér, its parent or subsidiaries or
predecessor organizations during the past five (5) years. Include in the description the disposition of each such petition.

None

17. List and describe all successful Performance or Payment Bond claims made to your surety(ies) during the last five (5) years. The list and
descriptions should include claims against the bond of the Bidder and its predecessor organization(s).

None

18. List all claims, arbitrations, administrative hearings and lawsuits brought by or against the Bidder or its predecessor organization(s) during the
last five (5) years. The list shall include all case names; case, arbitration, or hearing identification numbers; the name of the project over which the
dispute arose; and a description of the subject matter of the dispute.

None

19. List and describe all criminal proceedings or hearings concerning business related offenses in which the Bidder, its principals or officers or
predecessor organization (s) were defendants.
None

20. Has the Bidder, its principals, officers, or predecessor organization(s) been debarred or suspended from bidding by any government during the
- last five (5) years? If yes, provide details.

No

21. list and disclose any and all business relations with any members of Wellington Council.

None
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Qualifications of Bidders |

Response

Have been In the General Contracting business under the present name of the

Yes, Weiss Construction Co., LLC has been in business for

A, Jorganization for a minimum of the previous ten (10} years, except as may be 48 years (since 1969) and was incorporated in November 1998,
altered under item G below,
8 Be properly licensed to perform work as a General Contractor in the State of| Yes, copy of General Contractors license included for
" |Florida, Palm Beach County, and the Village of Wellington. Weiss Construction Co. of Florida, LLC
H ini f L
.ave bee‘n a‘awardeq and performed as a General Contractor on a minimum c‘> 1 Wayne County NESDS Priority 1A Improvements
five (5) similar projects during the past ten (10) years, For purposes of this Oreat Lakes Water Authority NE-376 Northeast Pump Station Faclitios
discussion, a “"similar" project shall be considered to include installation or]> reat Lakes Water Authority ortheast Pump Station Fac
C. construction of water or wastewater treatment equipment z{nd mechanical 3 Great Lakes Water Authority PC-752A Woodmere Pump Station Rehabilitation
piping/pumping systems. "Similar" projects shall have a minimum value of s
2,000,000, Oakland County Water Resources Commissioner Oaldand Macomb
AU 4 Interceptor Drain, Segment 2
: . . O ter R issioner Eight Mile Pum
Weiss Construction Co., LLC performed the work listed: |5 32dand Gounty Water Resources Commissioner Eight Mile Pump
During the lifetime of the organization, as presently named, the Contractor shall| weiss Construction has not defaulted to a bonding company.
D. Inot have defaulted to a bonding company for the completion of all or any] Weiss Construction has completed all projects awarded.
projects referenced under item C, above.
The electrical subcontractor shall have direct experience with municipal or| ( - ¢
industrial water or wastewater treatment facilities, including, but not limited 190e oot k(’AC_L'Gd Q(\Om 6 ] l/mp
1o, at least ten (10) separate projects of minimum electrical value of $500,000 W‘Q e C- (USSR RN j(:))'\"‘\'D ~Na L@C@\/( '
each within the past ten (10) years. Each of the projects shall have been — ‘ VW a U
completed without defect. At least two (2) of the projects shall include 41603 ?‘QJM O\J{-\QQ— ‘Qb(\ Pﬂf) O\ u“l
volt experience. The electrical subcontractor shall be properly licensed and
have been in the business of providing electrical contracting services to water]4
or wastewater treatment facifities under its current name, or that of a
E. [predecessor organization, for at least the past five (5) years. Confirmatory
information shall be submitted and accepted prior to award of the project. 6
7
8
9
10
The instrumentation subcontractor shall have direct experience with municipal| » X -
or industrial wastewater treatment facilities, including, but not limited to, at 1CC CJCBW“"(KS‘) a—" £ o0 CQ/\T\'\C}N
least five (5) separate projects of minimum instrumentation value of $350,000 '55 EQ @ ] “%QJM
each within the past 10 years. Each of the projects shall have been completed 2 T T ‘O‘C‘h QD ‘D
effectively, properly and completely. At least three (3) of the named projects
shall incorporate system integration and software development that includes
Ethernet networks, The instrumentation subcontractor shall be properly|s
F. licensed and been in the business of providing instrumentation contracting
services to water and/or wastewater treatment facilities under its current|5
name, or that of a predecessor organization, for at least the past five (5) years.
The instrumentation subcontractor's main office and primary fabrication shop)
shall be located in the State of Florida. Confirmatory information shall be
submitted and accepted prior to award of the project.
For purposes of determining satisfaction of the General Contractor or electrical
and/or instrumentation subcontractor experience requirement, the specified
"separate” or "similar" projects shall have been effectively and completely
performed by the General Contractor or subcontractor under the present name
G of the organization, or the name of a wholly owned predecessor organization.

"IThe intent is that the experience be accredited to the incorporated entity.

Experience of current employees of the organization will also be accorded
weight but may not be substituted or used in lieu of corporate experience for
satisfaction of the experience requirement(s).
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Weiss Construction Co., LLC References

Greg Tupancy

Wayne County Water Quality Management Division
Phone: 313-230-5622

Email: gtupancy@waynecounty.com

Project: Wayne County NESDS Priority 1A Improvements

Govind Patel

Great Lakes Water Authority

Phone: 313-245-9530

Email: govind.patel@glwater.org

Project: NE-376 Northeast Pump Station Facilities Critical Improvements

Derek Bennett

Great Lakes Water Authority

Phone: 313-999-3553

Email: derek bennett@glwater.org

Project: PC-752A Woodmere Pump Station Rehabilitation

Brian Bennett

Oakland County Water Resources Commissioner

Phone: 248-858-5486

Email: bennettb@oakgov.com

Project: Oakland County Eight Mile Pump Station Rehabilitation

Joe Fattore

Inland Waters

Phone: 313-468-0041

Email: jfattore@teamipr.com

Project: Oakland Macomb Interceptor Drain — Segment 2

Eric Kramp, Inspector

Great Lakes Water Authority

Phone: 313-224-4781

Email: eric.kramp@glwater.org

Project: SCP-NE-017 Phosphoric Acid and Heating Systems Improvements




REQUEST FOR PROOF OF WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE OR
EXEMPTION

Dear Provider of Services or Goods:

In order to provide services or goods to Wellington, we require that you provide us either proof of workers compensation coverage or
proof of exemption, ‘

Employers conducting work in the State of Florida are required to provide workers’ compensation insurance for their employees.
Specific employer coverage Tequirements are based on the type of industry, number of employees and entity organization. To
determine coverage requirements for a specific employer, the following information is provided by the Bureau of Compliance.

Construction Industry - One (1) or more employees, including the owner of the business who are corporate officers or Limited
Liability Company (LLC) members. For a list of the trades considered to be in the construction industry see 69L-6.021 Florida
Administrative Code.

Non-Construction Industry - Four (4) or more employees, including business owners who are eorporate officers or Limited Liability
Company (LLC) members.

Please note: Non-construction industry Sole Proprietors or partners in a Partnership are not employees unless they want to be included
on the business' Workers' Compensation Insurance policy and file a form DWC 251 with the Division of Workers' Compensation.

Agricultural Industry - Six (6) regular employees and/or twelve (12) seasonal workers who work more than 30 days during a season
but no more than a total of 45 days in a calendar year.

Out of State Employers must notify their insurance carrier that they are working in Florida. If there is no insurance, the out of state
employer is required to obtain a Florida Workers® Compensation Insurance policy with a Florida approved insurance carrier which
meets the requirements of Florida law and the Florida Insurance Code. This means that "Florida" must be specifically listed in Section
3A of the policy (on the Information Page).

An Extraterritorial Reciprocity clause in the home state’s statute allows some out of state Employers to work in Florida temporarily
using their home state’s Workers' Compensation insurance policy.

Contractors are required to make certain that all sub-contractors have the required Workers' Compensation Insurance before they
begin work on a project. To see the documentation that is required from a sub-contractor, see 69L-6.032 Florida Administrative Code.

If the sub-contractor does not have Workers' Compensation Insurance for its employees, those workers become the employees of the
contractor. If an injury occurs, the contractor is responsible for paying the benefits for the work related injury, illness or fatality.

1f you meet the above criteria to be exempt, you MUST provide us with one of the following;

» If your business is a sole proprietorship or umincorporated business: provide us a Verification of Automatic Exempt
Certificate. This verification is a letter that is issued by the State of Florida Department of Financial Services. To receive a
letter from the State, complete the following directions: 1) Call the National Council of Compensation Insurance 1-800-622-
4123, Option 5, and ask them for the class code for your type of business. 2) Once you have received this code, call the
Department of Financial Services at 1-850-413-1601 and provide them your business name, class code, mailing address, and
contact phone number. They will send you the Verification of Automatic Exempt Certificate. 3) Provide us a copy of the
Verification of Automatic Exempt Certificate.

e Ifyour business is a corporation (including a professional association or limited liability company), and you are not required
to have workers compensation insurance as per the requirements as outlined above, you must provide the Village with a copy
of your Florida Division of Workers” Compensation Certificate of Election to be Exempt.

If you are an employer that meets the requirements of workers compensation and needs to obtain coverage, contact your current
business insurance agent, or you may use the following resources to locate an agent: www.faia.com., www.piafl.org/we-info.pdf , or
call (850) 893-8245.

Please be reminded that the furnishing of this information to Wellington is a non-negotiable requirement to perform services for us.
Failure to provide this timely may result in either termination of your services or delay of payment for services. Your workers
compensation Certificate of Coverage, of Workers’ Compensation Certificate of Election to be Exempt, or Verification of Automatic
Exempt Certificate must be delivered or mailed to the Purchasing Department located at 12300 Forest Hill Boulevard, Wellington,
Florida, 33414.
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
4/30/2018

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S),

AUTHORIZED

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed.
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

PRODUCER
VTC Insurance Group
Troy Office

CONTACT pnebra Panzica

PHONE (248) 828-3377

| (AIC, No Ext): mé Noj; (248)828-3741

ML . dpanzica@vtcins . com

1175 W. Long Lake Ste. 200 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Troy MI 48098-4960 INSURERA :Amerisure Partners Ins. Co. 11050
INSURED INSURER B :Amerisure Mutual Insurance Co. 23396
Weiss Construction Co., LLC INSURER G :Amerigure Insurance Company 15488
Weizss construciton Co. of Florida LLC INSURER D :Hanover Ingurance Co. 22292
400 Renaissance Center Ste 2170 INSURER E :RSUI Indemnity Company 22314
Detroit MI 48243 INSURER F :

_COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:17/18 Weiss, FL ONLY REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

SR ADDL[SUBR OLIGY EEE_| POLICY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE NSD WV POLICY NUMBER MRUDDIYVYY) | (MWDDYYYY) LIkTS
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000
"DAMAGE TO RENTED
A I CLAIMS-MADE E OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $ 100,000
X, C, U X | Y | cpP207960207 10/30/2017]10/30/2018 | MED EXP (Any one person) $ 5,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $ 2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 4,000,000
X | pouey [ |5B% [ Jioc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 4,000,000
OTHER: — $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY (o mccident) $ 2,000,000
A X | ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
AR OANED SCHEQULED % | y |cazo7960106 10/30/2017 | 10/30/2018 | BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE
X | HIRED AUTOS AUTOS {Per accident) $
$
X | UMBRELLALIAB | X | oCOUR EACH OCCURRENCE $ 10,000,000
B EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 10,000,000
pEb | X | RETENTIONS o CU207960406 10/30/2017{10/30/2018 N
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN STATUTE I Jﬂ
ANY PROPRIETOR/IPARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A
C |(Mandatory in NH) Y |WC2079610 10/30/2017}10/30/2018 | EL, DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $ 1,000,000
If ges, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ 1,000,000
D |Leased/Rented Equipment IHB9342679 10/30/2017 |10/30/2018 | ltem Max $100,000/Pol Max $750,000
E | Excess Liability NHA081128 10/30/2017 | 10/30/2018 | Aggr/Ocor Limit $5,000,000

te, may be attached if more space is required)

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOGATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional
FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY

respects to Automobile liability. GL,

Project: The Village of Welllington Water Treatment Plant Renewal and Replacement

Where required by written contract, Village of Wellington is add'l insured for General Liability (GL) as
respects ongoing & completed operations on a primary & non-contributory basis and add'l insured with
Auto & Workers Comp policies include waiver of subrogation on
pehalf of the above additional as required by written contxact and where allowed by law. Umbrella/Excess
liability coverage follows form ovex GL, Auto & Employers Liability.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Village of Wellington
Clerk's Office

12300 Forest Hill Boulevard
Wellington, FL 33414

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE Witk BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Alan Chandler/CBALFQ Llzee—2 7 AV S

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INS025 (201401)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD (850) 487-1395
2601 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

GALMIN, GREGORY FRANCIS

WEISS CONSTRUCTION CO OF FLORIDA, LLC
1231 QUAIL RUN TRAIL

SARASOTA FL 34232

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly
one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and
Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range
from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque
restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order
to serve you better. For information about our services, please
log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more
information about our divisions and the regulations that impact
you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about
the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate
Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can
serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida,
and congratulations on your new license!

DETACH HERE

RICKSCOTT, GOVERNOR ... MATILDE MILLER, INTERIM SECRETARY

STATE OF FLORIDA |
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD.

LICENSE NUMBER
cecsoete |
The GENERAL CONTRACTOR

Named below IS CERTIFIED

Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS.
Expiration date: AUG 31,2018

GALMIN, GREGORY FRANG
~ WEISS CONSTRUCT!
. -400-.RENAISSA
 DETROIT -

ISSUED: 05/28/2017 DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW SEQ# L1705280000776



WELLINGTON LOCAL PREFERENCE

APPLICATION TO BE CONSIDERED A LOCAL BUSINESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH
VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON FLORIDA’S LOCAL PREFERENCE POLICY

Wellington gives preference to local businesses in certain purchasing situations as set forth in Chapter 9 of Wellington’s Purchasing
and Procurement Manual. In order to be considered a local business, entitled to be given preference, the business must make
application with Wellington and meet one of the following criteria as such is more fully set forth in Chapter 9, of Wellington’s
Purchasing and Procurement Manual:

Chapter 9, LOCAL PREFERENCE

Western Communities Local Business - For the purpose of determining a “Westemn Communities local business” a vendor must have a
principal permanent business location and headquarters within Wellington of Wellington, Florida or west of the Florida Turnpike to
the Palm Beach County western boundary line. This applies to all entity formations, including, but not limited to, limited liability
companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and the like or sole proprietors. Further, the entity or sole proprietor must provide that it,
he or she has been domiciled and headquartered in the jurisdictional boundaries of the Western Communities for at least six months
prior to the solicitation. Post Office boxes will not be considered a permanent business location within the Western Communities,
Home business offices shall be considered as a business location if it otherwise meets the requirements herein. In order to be eligible
for such local preference the vendor shall have a local business tax receipt pursuant to the County’s and/or municipalities’ Code of
Ordinances, having jurisdiction over the location of the business, unless otherwise exempt therefrom. Further, the vendor must be
properly licensed and authorized by law to provide the goods, services or professional services to the extent applicable and the
location of the business must be properly zoned in order for the vendor to conduct its business,

Palm Beach County local business - For the purpose of determining a “Palm Beach County local business” a vendor must have a
principal permanent business location and headquarters within Palm Beach County, Florida. This applies to all entity formations,
including, but not limited to, limited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and the like or sole proprietors, Further, the
entity or sole proprietor must provide that it, he or she has been headquartered and domiciled in the jurisdictional boundaries of Palm
Beach County, Florida for at least six months prior to the solicitation. Post Office boxes will not be considered a permanent business
location within Palm Beach County, Florida. Home business offices shall be considered as a business location if it otherwise meets the
requirements herein. In order to be eligible for such local preference the vendor shall have a local business tax receipt pursuant to the
Palm Beach County Code of Ordinances as amended from time to time, unless otherwise exempt there from. Further, the vendor must
be properly licensed and authorized by law to provide the goods, services or professional services to the extent applicable and the
location of the business must be properly zoned in order for the vendor to conduct its business,

Subcontractor utilization - In competitive bid situations, a business may also qualify as either a Palm Beach County or Western
Community local business if they are utilizing subcontractors to perform the work or materialmen to supply the job and more than
fifty (50%) percent of their proposed bid price will be paid to subcontractors and/or materialmen who qualify, under the above
standards, as Palm Beach County and/or Western Community local businesses.

Please check the box below indicating which preference category your business is applying for;

[[] Western Communities Local Business

[] Palm Beach County Local Business

(] Subcontractor Utilization

1. The name of the business is: _Weiss Construction Co, of Florida, LLC

2. The address of the business is: 12649 New Brittany Bivd. Fort Myers, FL 33907

3. How long has the business been located at its current address:
4. If the business has relocated within the last six months, please provide the answers to questions 1-3 for the previous location:

5. The previous name of the businessis: N/A

6. The previous address of the business is: N/A

7. How long was this business at the previous location: N/A
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8. If the business is attempting to qualify under the subcontractor utilization provision, please provide a breakdown of the
subcontractors who would qualify for either the Palm Beach County or Western Community, business classification, the requisite
information, provide their responses to the above 1 - 7 questions and for each of the subcontractors, indicate the amount that they are
proposed to be compensated at under the bid price.

9. The business as a local business tax receipt from: (1) Palm Beach County [ ] (2) the following municipality:
(3) located in unincorporated Palm Beach County: []

10. Please provide a copy of Local Business Tax Receipts from Palm Beach County and the applicable municipality are attached.

11. Please provide a Certificate of Good Standing indicating the formation or domestication of the entity in and for the State of
Florida is attached.

12. Please provide copies of licenses if applicable from the State of Florida authorizing the business to provide the good services or
professional services contemplated in the bid documents.

By signing below, I hereby certify that under penalty of perjury I believe my business qualifies as a Palm Beach County, Western
Community or subcontractor utilization business in accordance with Wellington’s Local Preference Policy and that I have submitted
current and accurate information and documents relating to my qualifications. I further acknowledge and agree that any fraudulent or
duplicitous information submitted in furtherance of this application will be grounds for disqualification from bidding on this project
and doing business with Wellington in the future.

Applicants Federal Tax ID Number - 82-0976671 Applicants Business Address 12649 New Brittany Blvd.

Fort Myers, FL 33907
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Signature of Authorized Representative of Corporation, Partnership, or other business entity:

A SN

Print Xe Kevin Markhardt
Title: Vice President

Date: May 3, 2018
CITY OF: Warren
COUNTY OF; _ Macomb

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me on this _3rd day of May ,2018 by
Kevin Markhardt . He/She is personally known to me or has presented

(personally knowntome)  as identification.

C/’g; % L U!H ) Zi /LM

AT (S(ignaturecafNotaIy) SHEELEY L. LASKAR{DES
Nulnn Public. Macomb Coufty. Michigan
Shelley L Laskarides My Commission Expires: June 4, 2022

(Print or Stamp Name of Notary)

Notary Public _ Michigan Notary Seal
(State)

Sinividual if Sole Proprietor:

Print Name:
Date:

CITY OF:
COUNTY OF:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) beforsmg on this ___ day of ,201__, by
. He/She'is.personally known to me or has presented

as identification.

(Signature of Notary)

(Print or Stamp Name of Notary)

Notary Public I Notary Seal
(State)
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CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

This Proposal/Agreement (whichever is applicable) is subject to the conflict of interest provisions of the policies and Code of
Ordinances of WELLINGTON, the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics, and the Florida Statutes. During the term of this Agreement
and any renewals or extensions thereof, the VENDOR shall disclose to WELLINGTON any possible conflicts of interests. The
VENDOR'’s duty to disclose is of a continuing nature and any conflict of interest shall be immediately brought to the attention of
WELLINGTON. The terms below shall be defined in accordance with the policies and Code of Ordinances of WELLINGTON, the
Palm Beach County Code of Ethics, and Ch. 112, Part IIT, Florida Statutes.

CHECK ALL THAT APPLY.

[X] To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no potential conflict of interest for this Agreement due to any
other clients, contracts, or property interests.

X1 To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no employment or other contractual relationship with any
WELLINGTON employee, elected official or appointed official.

X1 To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no officer, director, partner or proprietor that is a
WELLINGTON purchasing agent, other employee, elected official or appointed official. The term “purchasing agent”, “elected
official” or “appointed official”, as used in this paragraph, shall include the respective individual’s spouse or child, as defined in Ch.
112, Part Il, Florida Statutes.

IX] To the best of our knowledge, no WELLINGTON employee, elected official or appointed official has a material or
ownership interest (5% ownership) in our business. The term “employee”, “elected official” and “appointed official”, as used in this
paragraph, shall include such respective individual’s relatives and household members as described and defined in the Palm Beach
County Code of Ethics.

[X] To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no current clients that are presently subject to the jurisdiction of

WELLINGTON’s Planning, Zoning and Building Department.

CONFLICT:
[1 The undersigned business, by attachment to this form, submits information which may be a potential

conflict of interest due to any of the above listed reasons or otherwise.
THE UNDERSIGNED UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES THAT THE FAILURE TO CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BLOCKS ABOVE OR TO
ATTACH THE DOCUMENTATION OF ANY POSSIBLE CONFLICTS OF INTEREST MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR

BID/PROPOSAL OR IN THE IMMEDIATE CANCELLATION OF YOUR AGREEMENT, WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE,
Weiss Construction Co. of Florida, LLC

COMPANY NAME
{ “SAUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Kevin Markhardt
NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)

Vice President
TITLE
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NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

State of _Michigan

County of Macomb

Being duly sworn deposes and says:

That he/she is an officer of the parties making the forgoing bid submittal, that such bid submittal is genuine and not collusive or sham,
that said Bidder has not colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly with any bidder or person, to put in a sham bid
or to retrain from bidding and has not in any manner, directly, or indirectly, sought by agreement of colusion or communication or
conference with any person, to fix the price of affiant or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit of cost element of said price,
or that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the authority, of any person interested in the proposed contract and that
all statements in said bid is true.

Weiss Construction Co. of Florida, LLC
Name of Bidder

Kevin Markhardt
Print name of designated signatory

Vice President

Title

Onthis __ 3rd  day of May , 2018, before me appeared Kevin Markhardt personally known to me to be the person
described in and who executed this_Non-Collusion Affidavit and acknowledged that (she/he) signed the name freely and voluntarily

for the uses and purposes therein described.
s . J

In witness thereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed seal the day and year last written above.
Signature

Notary Public in and for the State of _Michigan

(xSt SHELLEY L. 1.ASKARIDES
Notary Public. Macomb County. Michigan
Sheley - Laskandes My Cotmmission Expires: June 4. 2022
(Name Printed)

Residing at _ 11363 Engleman Road Warren, M| 48089

My commission expires _June 4, 2022
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